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FD-395 (Rev. 6-22-77)
INTERROGATION; ADVICE OF RIGHTS

YOUR RIGHTS

Place ¥2% So. %m(mg‘f:sb
Date 6‘//;/’75
Time ({410 A rn

Before we ask you any questions, you must understand your rights.
You have the right to remain silent. |
Anything you say can be used against you in court.

You have the right to talk to a lawyer for advice before we ask you
any questions and to have a lawyer with you during questioning.

If you cannot afford a lawyer, one will be appointed for you before any
questioning if you wish.

If you decide to answer questions now without a lawyer present, you
will still have the right to stop answering at any time. You also have the right
to stop answering at any time until you talk to a lawyer.

WAIVER OF RIGHTS

I have read this statement of my rights and I understand what my rights
are. I am willing to make a statement and answer questions. I do not want a
lawyer at this time. I understand and know what I am doing. No promises or
threats have been made to me and no pressure or coercion of any kind has been
used against me.

Signed

Y oY T
Witness: LZV . ng%& /¢/f b7C

hY

Time: ”t,\ O\,

FBI/DOJ
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ATTORNEY

UNITED STATES COMMISSION ON CIVIL RIGHTS

RooMm 602
1121 VERMONT AVE. N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C, 20425

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

202-254-’252?—"
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Qctpber 24,2003 _ !

The Honorable Robert Mueller
Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation
"U.S. Department of Justice

935 Pennsylvania Avenue
Washington, DC 20535

Dear Director Mueller,

On October 14, 2003 I had the opportunity to witness testimony of several individuals at
a trial in Beaufort, South Carolina. This trial involved the murder of two Beaufort
County Deputy Sheriffs. I attended by mvitation of the Sheriff’s Department with whom
I have had the pleasure of assisting when called upon.

During her testimony, Ms. Visual Information Specialist, Laboratory ﬁ?c
Division, performed flawlessly. While making an excellent appearance, she spoke

confidently and clearly - it was obvious that she was well versed on her subject as she

impressed all those in attendance, including the media. Her scale model of the crime

scene was perfect in every detail. The painstaking effort that went into its production was

evident and provoked considerable attention.

As a former Bureau representative for many year:, I was s proud of Ms abilities zgc

and thought you should how well she represented the Bureau.

ag/as—«ﬁ-—
NN e 447

tdh

Smcerely,

Lighthouse Financial Services 5 Office Park Road PO.Box 25000 Hilton Head Island, SC 29925  (843) 341-3000 Fax (843) 842-2444

LIGHTHOUSE COMMUNITY BANK « LIGHTHOUSE INVESTMENT ADVISORS e LIGHTHOUSE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

SUNBELT COMMERCIAL CAPITAL » CARSWELL - LIGHTHOUSE INSURANCE '
aek . DO/ 5 S UI 3 LML,
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ACTION ITEM ' 7/0

TO: THE DIRECTOR ASM“\) " DATE //-A2L-43
THROUGH.: (EAD)
FROM : ) NANCY BRONSTEIN/Q‘,,&
CONCURRENCES :

- . _, .
NON-CONCURRENCES . ‘ / : »
(IF ANY) :
DUE 'DATE: NONE

ACS shows Cartha Deloach is « Goomer
F&l tlew'f\\l@- who éenfered m\cb‘k, ,‘,} P‘H'Q-

o ép(/ff- W 77052 79450

DOsLSS



‘November 21, 2003 - ‘ :

Mr, Cartha-PYV'Deks
Chairman of the Board
Lighthouse Financial Services
Post Office Box 25000

Hilton Head Island, SC 29925

Dear Mr. Del.oach:

Thank you for your October 24th letter commending Visual Information

SpecialistIIIfor her expert testimony during the recent trial you attended involving zg
the murder of two Beaufort County Deputy Sheriffs. ¢
I am sure Mrs.|:|will appreciate your generous comments about her b6
performance and the professional manner in which she represented the FBIL. It will be a pre
pleasure to share your letter with her, and I know she will join me in thanking you for writing,.
Sincerely yours,
ry
9 8
~ Lol WEUE
Q - ] Musiior, 1y
o~ H Robert S. Mueller, TII
@ Director
1-Dr. Adams, Quantico (PERSONAL ATTENTION) - Enc.
Bring to the attention of appropriate personnel.
1 - Ms. Siford (7176) - Enc
o s p62F-HQ- 1077732 ({ ? %/
o of Gen. NOTE: ACS show§ that Cart ke DeLoach is a former 'BI executive who entered on duty
Asst. Dir.: ln 1942,
Admin. Serv.
gt{ten’[on'sm ___DD
s
Finance
Info. Res.
fnsp.
Inv. Serv.
[.ab.
National Sec. _____
OPR
ff. of Public
pt ~ / nefsHs
Training /
gg&::i&f%?ﬁcc__ v MALROOMY g [SHS  / / /% % FBI/DO)



J aauary 18, Rea7

Thankyouforyournewnber4 2006, letlaea' Itwasgoodtohearﬁomyou. I
am sorry that you could not make it to our reception, but I certainly understand the constraints
placedonyomschedulemdthedmtmcemvolved. Ihopethatyourhohdaymonwasan '
eq;oyableonc.

I want to thank you for your kind words of support. With your many years of
exemp]aryserwcetoﬂaeFBIandﬂwAmmcanpeople,Ipmom]lyvﬂueandappmmmyw
encouragement.

| With my best wishes to you for a happy 2007,

S Sincerely yours, |
i ' _
'é % E‘ S%m' Rsm t’{yné(
- W= RobertS Mueller, It ,
= § | 'A’

1-SAC, Columbia - Enc.
1 - Mr. Miller (7230) - Enc.
| 1 - Ms. Siford (7176) - Bnc
- R PHQ 0TI 4 jé

ON. of Gann, CHY

)
: "4 FRID0S




| U.S. Department of Justics
@ | ‘ Federal Bureau of Investigation
Office of the Director - | Washington, D.C. zms-m

January 18, 2007

Mr. Cartha D. Deloach
50 Guil Point Road

Hilton H Wsp 29928

ThankwaoryomDeoember4 2006, letter. It was good to hear from you. [
mnsonyﬂmnymoolﬂdnotmakextmommepnon.bmlcmuﬂymdusmdﬂmomm
placed on your schedule and the distance involved. Ihopematyomhohdaysemnwm
enjoyable one.

Iwanttoﬁunkyouforyourkmdwordsofsuppoxt. Wi&yourmmyymof
exanpluymcem&eFBImdﬂmAmmcmpeople,Ipmallyvnhemdammmm
encouragement.

Best wishes to you for a happy 2007.
Sincerely yours,
Robert S. Mueller, III
Director
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§03-672.8020 :
FAX 803-362-4787 j
COVER AHEET | :
FAX & (ro%) B - 3 ‘
‘ FROM: qecfl -
| DATE: Sl [9¢
: PAGES: 2 Including Cover Sheet - :
2 :
: -y — —
< M

i Dy ! :
.~: T

MannwmhudhaﬂybumwmmvammnAduﬂym&a axnl
confidential usa af the cealgnated reciplenty named sluve, 1 the reader of this messags is sut the
intonded rasipiant us an sRaNS resporwihia for delfverting H to die intendsd ERefpent. you ave hu?by

rottfid that yuu bave recetvad thiy dociment it osior, and that any review,
or eopylng o!tblo ersugo o stiey prefdhited. I you huve récaved thiy communization in error, plaave } ;
i

nottfy up Gammdiataly by Wlephana and pvinm the algionl message 1 s by cinll ot ouy ixpensa. Thank |
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¥

Born July 20, 1920, Claxton, Georglia. Graduated ClaxlLon ﬁiéhﬂ

School, 1937, Captain and quarterback varsity football team.
Attended Cordon Military College 1937-1938. varsity football,
boxing and debatc teams. Attended South Georgie Cullege 1938 1939.
Elucted "most all around student." Varsity football and debate
teams. Presldent of [raternity and vice prosident of student body.
Attended Stelson: University and Btetson Law Schoul 1939-1942,
including summers in Law School. Varsity football and debate Leams,
Treasurer vuf Pi Rappa, Phi fraternity; pPhi Alpha Delta Legal
fralernity. Vice President lLaw School Student Body.’

Fniered Federal Bureau of Tuvestigation, August, 1942. Military
lcave in 0.8, Navy, 1944-1946. Re-entered FBI July, 1946 following

lionorable discharge £rom Navy, Served in Norfolk, Cleveland, -

(Resident Agencies in Toledo and Akron), and FBL Headguariersg,
washington, D.C., Made Inspector 19531; Assistant Divector 1969;
Assigtant to the Mhirector ( # 3 man) 1965. Served as Acting
Directer in ahsence of J. BEdgar Hoover.

Retired frum FBI after twenty cight and one half years service.

Offered Directorship of ¥B1 twice fullowing retirement but chose to
remain in corporate life for financial and family reasouns.

one week following retirement from FBI, antered on duty as Vice
President, Corporsle Affairs, Peprico, Inc., Purchase, N.Y. Duties
included serving as Administrative Asristant to Chairman of the
Boarr; assisting in the supervision of eleven companies (Pepsi-
Cola, TPrito-Lay, Wilson sSporting Guods, - Taco Bell, Fkizza Hul,
Peprico Wines aml Spirits, elc.). Had further responsibilities in
supervision of corporate financial public relatione, company
publications, worldwide concentrate "sales, etc. Retired from
Pepsico after tifteen years in 1985. ‘

Have veceived four gold medals from Frecdoms Foundation; Stetson
University Distinquished Alumni Award; "Man o¢f Lthe Year" iu
Amevrican Legion-~ 1964; Honuree of the year - Ililton Head
Hoecpitalily Association.

Scrves aw Director on several corporate boards. Currently Chairman
of J. pdgar Hoover roundation, Chairman of Hilton Head Arts Center,

Vice Chairman of Hevritage Classic Fnundation, Chairman of Carclina

Community Banushares Corporation.

Member, Chatham Club, Sea Pines Country Club, South Carnlina Yacht
Cluh, Knights of Malta.

Authar of book,i%gﬁoover’u PRI which is nuw in it’'s [Lourth

printing.

Married ta Barbara Owens DaLoadh. Seven children.

NO. 861

. Pez
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Ms. February 16, 1998
Props

X-F Productions, Inc.

# 10/110-555 Brookshank,

. oy gl =TT
North Vancouver, BC U7I385 Canada , F” 9 {;b ) 1.)Pl }};ij@ T 1 M ajyits
Dear M:s. 5

I have your letter of February 13", 1998, enclosing photos of the actor and actress
portraying roles in X -Files as well as a script entitled “Travelers”, Episode #5X15.

I have enjoyed the lengthy verbal discussions with you and the other individual
concerning specific objectivity and accuracy of productions relating to the fifties. I
apologize for not recording this executive’s name, but will do so in the next call. He was
very understanding.

To be frank, I am not much impressed by actors and actresses. While I appreciate the
receipt of the photos, I must say they will end up with grandchildren rather than on the
walls of my banking office.

The script was entertaining but very sophmorish. When compared to FBI policies it was
totally lacking in accuracy and objectivity. It may appeal to some segment of the masses
through attempts at sensationalism, but it’s crudeness and primer like aspects will turn off

-
A

anyone with knowledge of the FBI and law enforcement in general.

It may be that the entire theme “if it bleeds, it reads™ purposely is applied to such
scripts. If so, in my opinion the series will be short lived.

My question; why such totally inaccurate productions when with accuracy and
objectivity the show would be even more entertaining ? For instance, J. Edgar Hoover
disliked Senator Joseph McCarthy intensely. He was with him only on two occasions, one
a social event hosted by the Texas oil Barons Richardson and Murchison at the Del Charro
hotel at La Jolla, California, and the second when Hoover chastised McCarthy for claiming

there were two bundred and sighty three communists in the Department of State. Hoover

made McCarthy back down and admit this was simply a “laundry list” he had been reading
from.

Hoover also would have nothing to do with Roy Cohn. He never provided any
information to either McCarthy or Cohn. Cohn tried to see Hoover several times, but was
always shunted off to L.B. Nichols, an assistant, who got rid of him fast. Cohn never had
any influence on the FBI.

I repeat, why bring disrepute to the FBI and to Hoover’s name by such shoddy
programs ? The objective of popularity and increased ratings could still be obtained by

necessary sensationalism yet with fairness and accuracy.
Jo-Ho- 1033459-24
80-HQ-107785 9

‘“




The reference script is marked up accordingly.
Again, I have enjoyed our conversations. A more lasting arrangement with

remuneration was mentioned. I will be happy to be of assistance, but with the
understanding that my reviews will be consistent with the truth and factual basis.

Sincerely,
. At
Cartha I}"@:’)’eLoach

50 Gull Point Road
Hilton Head Island, S.. 29928
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January 10, 2001
The Honorable Louis Freeh
Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation .
U. S. Department of Justice Z4 ‘df’éﬂ% aclotees

935 Pennsylvania Avenue, N. W.

Washington, DC 20535-0002 < Gl ttcnels eeeded/
Dear Louis, / o2 % /

My previous book, “Hoover’s FBI” has proven mildly successful. Over twenty five
thousand copies have been sold. The publicity has been good.

This book was not written for monetary gain or personal fame. I wrote it in an attempt to
correct distortions of history concerning the FBI. While the true facts possibly made a
small dent in the tabloid assertions concerning the Bureau, the truth can never catch up
with the falsehoods and gossip spread by the vultures of sensationalism.

I do not feel the necessity of proving my loyalty to you or anyone in the FBI. My
speeches, lectures, and writings have always been favorable, whether they were before
the FBI Academy or with academic groups. My contribution to the scholarship funds for
the children of our FBI agents have been consistent for many years.

I would appreciate the opportunity to write one final book. One entitled “How
Presidents have abused the FBL.” A number of facts in the previous book alluded briefly
to abuse by Roosevelt, Kennedy, Johnson, and Nixon.

Knowing that gossip may arise reflecting that the FBI had a hand in such a book, it may
seem better to make this request under the Freedom of Information Act. I would hope
cooperation could possibly be extended on a more informal basis. Bill Webster assisted
me greatly in preparation of my last book.

If you desire, the completed manuscript can be reviewed by the FBI. Considering the
fact that the book will be entirely favorable to the Bureau, you may want to avoid a
connection for the record. I will leave the choice up to you.

i o~ .~
001 (158 g s
716 ) fo P [ G
VAN o8- lS
Lighthouse Financial Services 5 Office Park Road PO, Box 25000 Hilton Head Island, SC 29925  (843) 341-3000 Fax (843) 842-2444

** LIGHTHOUSE FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. o LIGHTHOUSE COMMUNITY BANK o LIGHTHOUSE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
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Page 2
The Honorable Louis Freeh
Wednesday, January 10, 2001

I am not asking for a mammoth review of files or a review of the files representing all
Presidents. Merely examples of possible misuse starting with Roosevelt. I can handle
the Lyndon Johnson years without any work by the Bureau.  _

On a personal note, I was happy to read the “USA Today” article of January 4, 2001
indicating that you would complete your ten year term as Director. This is wonderful
news for the FBI, its alumni, and the entire country.

One final thought: my respect for you, the FBI, and its personnel will remain the same
regardless of the nature of your reply.

Sincerely,

02%///;%

Jier
CarthaDyDeLoach

CDD
1
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FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

( %Pe;psi@& Otficial Propelled

| Imto Gallagher Coniroversy -

_ A Slyearald PepsiCo crecn-
tive was propelled mfo the
center of the Cornclivs Gal-

DelLoach, an assistong divee.
tor of the FBI and an as-istant
to Heover during his 28.year-

aganst him berause he xele
usted to help the ¥8I divector

e . . {Indicate page, ndmc ot~

B lachér controvessy” Yfedaps. career with the FBI, lef R Iudm\mh thea-Sen, Itoheng

- S 3 BRI, t the F. K o wspaper, city and state.)
. ggzﬁ"‘wch heén Gallaghef, in a  lederal agency in 190 for the et k. Kennedy,

on the flogi of the
House of Representgtives, ac-
cused him of giving false jn-

Galldgher said the FBI fried
to “blackmall and infimidate

me” anlo  fuking sides ”’H 7
Hoover in the (ii??)'u:c v‘yx:mwli)tt!‘ ‘TE f/'“”s KE/” M"/-EK

PepsiCo post In'Purchase,
WIEN TOLD about Gal-

formation to Life/magazine lagher's
wi]lh 4lhﬂ aim of yuining his sasl!d: ?‘1 s‘}v,:fl?é" dlg?l‘i!{l;o ":l‘;}:’ Loach playing key-role, P s Z 7"&"
poci.tlcdll career, congressman’s - charges ywith GALLAGHER S X

artha  “Deke”f Deloach, a statement, The congressman . SAID - TBL

now a PepsiCo vite president
and_clpse assoclafp of PepsiCo
chairman Donald Kendall, was
accused by Gallagher, a New
Jersey congressman under in-
dictment by a_fdderal grand
jury, of spreading a “terrihle

harassisent began  in June
1946, when he refused to et

72 [ vs, Y
information from the Justice

Depavtment  that  DeLoach
wanted made public, ' 12 ~24-72-

Gallagher safd he was toki ,

Is under indictment. The facts
speak for themselves.”

The 51.year-old New Jersey
Democrat was indleted Jast
week and charged with in-
come-tax jnvasion, perjury

» to request the dae

f and conspivacy to he oq cuments,

. , gruedone lic” akiout Gallaghe aonvicted Tevs Jemé‘;“x’,o}}‘,’ﬁ which ~ would .
e's fvife whenDeloach wasa  clans evade taxes.

fieaded by the Jate Scn, Josvph i Slan or
E. McCarthy, R-Wis. “Fhat outrageous, appalling Gallarhor sald that on Oct, Classifications FA 2
Gallagher said the federal statement by DeLoaeh IS & 14 1962, when the body Incl- § ¥ - : .
indictmant gnd the ‘terrible  aveafer lic tnan any manhas  gene was supposcd toiave oc- ¥ i submitung Office:
+ umoars” published «bout Jum e vight to whisper aboutans  cyrred, he and bls wife weie i ¥

gax Hoover,

(Continued Xrom Page 1)

contieated to the FEI, reluyxl
that  word on behall of Dee
Loagl, Colin was counsel to
(e Senate Investigations Com-
mitee when the Janer was

in Lafe magazine were aimed
al diseroditing Bim when he

. has ta vun for Te-cleciion m his

) yedistricted-area.
TS MATOR PART in a

9967 Lafe avticle that most pea-

e Yenember, Gallaaneg s,
epelates 1o the alloged venov.
i of Baney Q'BLien from my
Koo By Hidedts “Rayo’ Kue
W, her,, Life o e clne

Db veaDdn, Do Wb SUNBTG 34s-
Thongh that smxade was
there, 1t was heaged later by

* saying that O'Brien had died
of nagural causes. .

Shortly beforer the Life mti

cle, Gullagher said, DeéLoach
| toid Cobn to warn Gallagher to
yesign from Congress beeause
“he's not going to Jast more
than & week after the story
' hits.
Gallaghei’s voive broke as
. he claimed that Life writers
were told the following story
' by DeLoach:

“My family were notinng
Bt pigs. Whether I believed it
o not, the FBI had ‘Incontest.
able*s proof that Barney
O'Brien died in my house.

. Rather than atlow the terrible
+ scandal fo my family to be-
come publie, T would resign, If

top gide to FBI diil'eclor I, Ed-

e s m—

Peg%égga 0

own hed, ‘He bad aheartat.

move the body.’ And DeLoach
added that 3 1 3id not gmt the
Clongress, this story would ap-
pear §n a fowre fssue of Lite
magazine,” said Gallagher,

other,” said Gallagher,
sallugher’s wife, Chyistina,

sat 1n the gabery wuh their

daughters, Chris,” Patniee,

In his House floor speech,
Gallagher sald Hoover plotted

fhicial Propelled |
into Gtaﬁagheer LControversy

a time \
(turn To Yags 3)

Bridget and Dirane, while the

ver to resian,'

But ¥ Tloover did not know
of ns, said Gallagher, “he is
obvieusly incompetent to run,
the burean and he should yeo

at a political dinner that eve. §
ning and there werd phota
draplis taken which dotuament
thew attendance,

et

DO KT DESTROY - PENDING LITIGATION

have embar-
rassed Sen. Roboert Kennedy at [l? £ / 7‘"3
when Kpnnedy had

L/— _2,0ﬁ7 ~

|
i . “ tack while lying next to Gal- congressman spohe. Date: |
‘“‘g:‘)d“:af:‘.‘:&; ! I;{)o\;:;? 01\{: lagher's wife! and that ‘When Ay LAGHEK SAID that De- Edition: EVEN 1 a/ :
futore, oo Gallagher Tearned of this, he  Yoach must have had tite ap- Author: *
Gallazher said Roy Cohi.@  yushed home from Washinston proval of Hoover “and that Editor: .
Jawyer fuiend i was welloas e Komigsherg o vee alone is enough for M. Hoo Titles

Character: i“f(l’ﬁ_///‘”/f‘?oll 5

{7 Betng Investigated

RN L

1 did not vesign fram the Con- |

gress, the FBLand its captive
writets were prepared to go
beyond the story hinted at be-
fove,

“DELOACH TIIEN sind t at
Bamey O'Brien died in. my
- MM =
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FD36 (Re

é‘

& B
TRANSMITV

C:]él‘eféty‘pe
C‘_j Facsimile

b _/k( ‘ Tora
3-241D) , (\‘ |
’ " FBI ‘ .

IA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
) Iwmediate {ZJ) TOP SECRET

&\

A ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY
F%ZE/NSAC, MINNEAPYLIS (47-3118) (P)
UBJECT:

lee Div, {_
%CE:D Bureau (Enc.; 3
2 - Minneapolis .

CJEFTO
) CLEAR

1
]
1
i
1
I
:
) Priority {J SECRET N
1
1
]
i
]
:

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

| K\aka

S

b6
¢« b7C

Re Minneapoljs routine teletype to ‘the
Bureau, dated May 978.

;. «Enclosed for the Bureau is one Scotch brand
cassette containing a telephone conversation between
a | | and a b such conver-

sation taking place in the early morning hours of

May 12, 1978.

For the information of the Bureau,E;::]
Sioux Falls, South Dakota, former drug
investigator, South Dakota State Attorney General's
0ffice, was contacted on May 10 and 11, 1978 by an
unknown subject who subsequently identified himself
as being with the FBI and furnished his name as
CARTHA DE LOACH, also known as ZEKE. Unkno subiecH

@E

b6
b7cC

b6
t b7C

identified through investigation as Attornéy

, claiming to be DE LOACH investigatin
South Dakota State Attorney General WILLIAM JANKLOW,
looking toward Federal Grand Jury gnvestigation of
JANKLOW's offlce.

.mh———“

Transnitted Per

D“ . (Nuxaber) (Time)

FB8I1/D0J

1




A
‘1
s
i

MP 47-3118

testified in Federal
Falls, South Dakota,

District Court, Sioux
on May 12, 1978, to

cooperate fully with the attorney who repre-

sented a| |, who stands convicted

in State Of[fffff:ffFOta court, for a drug
- violation. |was attempting through
his alleged impersonati i
[ | and to obtain from him confidential

ataion to coerce witness

reports and tapes.

informed the FBI

of these attempts an

Enclosed tap
on one side the conv
above, resulted from
versation he had wit

d an investigation ensued.
e, whlch contains only

ersation referred to
[ 's taping a con-

h the unknown subject,

later identified as |

L. This

tape is inaudible an
to attempt to "raise
transcribe same. Un
Sioux Falls, South D
this "raising" in tr
as soon as possible.
as =

d the Bureau is requested

" the speech on the tape and
ited States Attorney,

akota, 1is anxious to have
anscription completed

2%

b6
b7C

bé
b7C




‘é b (Rev. 1419-87) ” ., .
“  FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVES ATION ’ Ehad
’ WASHINGTON p. C. 20535

*o

DATE: "Re: aha is c
6/13/78 I'm?rxsowmm J
00: MINNEAPOLIS
SAC, MINNEAPOLIS \
, (147-3118) \
M
_Im -3 Invoicé of Contents -
5 , : : = o :Crypt.nTragsf
EVIDENCE Eg o ] EVIDENCE . EVIDBNGEen:
P&C
,/ 1 EACH menmxc UFAPE cnssm'm ﬁRadio Engineering
: e Rww] "3 ' LFPS
2 EACH 5! INCH REELS OF «MAGNETIC TAPE A
i) } ’
MAWLED 4 Q
N 131979 7/8/62 | %7’-‘5703@»
Spcuol ]nsfru ions: FBI File No.
| 3 sh1 o) tateand registry number. 80 214001“ E TV
RE?mtx mve T eion, §m§£ in &oc gw STED LAB # >
mmalmgiib@'ﬁu@ gc% tﬁ;‘af aced in administrative file.
£81/00J

>
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/ﬁ/pl')sf b, JCHEL- .90

. FD-36 (Rev. 3-24-T0) 2 T
oy FBI ‘ b
TRA%SMI’P VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: :
7] Teletype 0 Immediate ) TOP SECRET E
[ Facsinile ) Priority {CJ SECRET H
X ~-AIRTEL {J Routine {Z) CONFIDENTIAL !
CEFTO H
) CLEAR !
Date ___5/24/78 ,E

TO: DIBECTOR, FBI

ATTENTION FBI LABORATORY

00: MINNEAPOLIS

;;7 rzzowq()\r AC, MINNEAPO 7-3118) (P)
.SUBJECX: CHANGED

; [ |, aka /,3
y \5\ Cartha D.¢Dhe Loach,

g Cartha e Loach,

IMPERSONATION

- 00d

W

)

S,

v

name of subject.

Enclosed herewith is an envelope addressed
L Sioux Falls, South

14

name | |
available 5/12/78 by the recipient |

Title marked changed to set forth full trﬁe

Dakota and a Xerox copy of a business card bearing the
The enclosed letter was made

‘For information of the FBI Laboratory, a then

unknown individual on 5/10-11/78 contacted |
at Sioux Falls, South Dakota prevaxlxng upon haim to

evidence hearing in an effort to promote the case o
a convicted Sioux Falls attorney who is scheduled t
begin serving a sentence in 5/78 in the South Dakot

/éDEH.'QHEBdN-tFp.f

State Penitentiary. During this contact the caller
identified himself as

REC
- Bureau (Enc. 2) %
Mlnneapolls Rﬁk\

%‘

cooperate with a local attorney in an upcoming exculpatory

:u/

HA D LOACH, stating he Jas.

—
£7- 5722;%5*‘4"9"_

f; bé

b7C

P‘UL

to )

b6
b7C

| b6
b7C

_,L\y 1‘:’;4&

o

Y

BLP kcu '
(S)
\ R a»f& i o
Dn /jprovedl*w'q\’ Tansnitted S 7 Per
;é‘\ umber 1me FBI/OOJ
54 JuL5! 1978 | )




. Q . ) !
MP 47-3118

working with Senator GEORGE MC GOVERN to investigate

the Office of South Dakota Attorney General BILL
JANKLOW. During the conversation with[______], subject
told he would receive a letter and that it would
contain the name of an individual, an operative of DE
LOACH, who[____ Jcould contact if he felt he was in
danffff On 5/11/78 the enclosed letter was received by

During the time[ ] was talking to the subject
he was in the office of Sioux Falls Attorney

| who it appears is a co-conspirator with Subject
. |to influence the actions of | 3

WFO interviewed | |, Attorney, U.S.
Commission on Civil Rights, who acknowledged contact with
Subject | | in South Dakota on 4/25/78, at which time
he furnished] with his business card. | %
DE LOACH, | , and
were unknown to SCHWARTZ.

. was identified as an impersonator and
based on_details of his conversations with%::::::], it
appears | was attempting to improperly influence the
hearing scheduled in U.S. District Court on 5/12/78.

During the interview on 5/12/78[ ] admitted
using the name CARTHA DE LOACH but denied impersonation as
an FBI Agent and refused to be fingerprinted.

USA, Sioux Falls, South Dakota is desirous of
determining whether or not latent fingerprints of
and/or| | appear on the enclosed letter so that
in the event a search warrant is considered necessary to
develop additional evidence, the existence of these prints
would serve as additional probable cause upon which to base
a search warrant.

Former Associate Director CARTHA DE LOACH confirmed
no acquaintance with subject or others named and no involvement
in a commission with Senator MC GOVERN as described.

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7cC

b6
b7cC




) . . . -

MP 47-3118

|:| operates the |
[::::::::]'in Sioux Falls. He claims he is ‘paid by the
Department of Commerce and claims he is a Department of
Commerce employee. His funds come through direct appropriations
to an organization known as 0ld West Regional Commission
which is administered by Governor RICHARD KNEIP of South
nd Governors from at least four other states.
describes himself as being on loan to the 0ld West
Regional Commission through Intergovernmental Personnel
Assignment (IPA) and that his checks come from the Office
of Minority Business Enterprises, U.S. Department of
Commerce, which ‘terminates his agreement 7/1/78.

REQUEST OF THE BUREAU

The Latent Fingerprint Section of the FBI Laboratory
is requested to process the envelope and letter enclosed
to determine if latent fingerprints are on the letter and
envelope and if they are, compare with,known prints of

| BT hite Male; 0Bt Onsha..
Nebraska. His FBI number is uUnknown but reportedly
served in the Armed Forces and would have been fingerprinted
at that time.

Also compare latent fingerprints developed to the
known fingerprints of[ |, White Male; DOB
, who also reportedly served in the Armed Forces.

In the event fingerprint cards for[ ] and
[ ]cannot be located, promptly advise Minneapolis and
Minneapolis will endeavor to obtain fingerprints through
court order.
LEADS
WFO

AT WASHINGTON, D.C.

Conduct investigation at U.S. Department of
Commerce, Office of Minority Business Enterprises and/or
IPA to establish specifically the nature of | Fs
employment or connection with the U.S. Government. In the
event%:::::::]is not a Government employee, ascertain the
specific nature of his relationship to the Government
through granted funds and so forth.

bé
b7C

b6
b7C

bé
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C
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Laboratory Tronsmittal Form .. ‘
= | e B

' L = Mr. Gordon (5078)

'{-% 1 - Mr. Spector -
Laz\. LABORATORY s 1 - Mr. [fi:::::] bé
b7C

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

SAC, Minneapolis (47-3118)

June 9, 1978

" MAILED 5
JUN - 9 1978

To:
47-57036
From: Director, F8! FBI FILE NO.
80524001 B TV
7 LAB. NO.
Re: I I: aka . b6
" Cartha De Ioach, b7cC
Zeke
IMPERSONATION; 0OO0J
00: Minneapolis
Examination requested by: SAC, Minneapolis
. Airtel dated 5/16/78 /9
eference: / " ‘K ‘:
Exemination requested: Enhancement: '\t\z‘i ' :,;
Re}vks
In order to obtain maximum intelligence, the
- |processed copy should be played on a quality reel-to-reel
2 |recorder and reviewed using a good set of headphones.
No transcript of Ql was prepared by the Technical
Serxvices Division (TSD) as your investigative personnel,
being more familiar with names, dates, facts and other
¢ | matters pertinent to the investigation, are ordinarily
— better able to resolve questionable portions of -the b6
3 b7C

recording. ‘
Enclosurxes (2) (2 Labog‘lg?% Reports)
&7 & 703b=B
sy 38 91
— :

REC-70

6
—/

M ADKINISTRATIVE PAGE
TELETYPE UNIT ()
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s AN
wmtte. LABORATORY L&

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To:gpAC, Minneapolis (47-3118) June 9, 1978

FBI FILE NO. 47-57036— 3 )
LAB. NO. 80524001 & TV

Re
| I, aka
artha De ach,

Zeke .
IMPERSONATION; O0J .
Specimens received 5 /2 4 /78

Q1 One Scotch 120 magnetic tape cassette marked in part
on side 1 ’i](:alling Back"

Results of examination:

One electronically processed copy of Ql was made
on two 5-inch reels of magnetic tape at a recording speed
of 3 3/4 inches per second in a full-track configuration.

Q1 and the processed copy will be forwarded to
thilni.nneapolis Office under separate cover via registered
mail.

DVR:dkc*
(6)

b6

b7C

bé
b7C

F81/00J
rf\
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'\“' ! ] 3 '\\,

-

?/%g(/)%DED FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ,

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Laboratory Work Sheet

iw

Tox SAC, Minneapolis (47-3118) ;
mrusse /7 57080~

LAB, NO. 80524001 E TV

Re:| ) aka YOUR NO. o
Cartha De Loach, MO b7c
Zeke
IMPERSONATION; OOJ Examinetion by:

0O0: Minneapolis

Examination requested by: SAC , Minneapolis

Reference: Airtel dated 5/16/78
Exanination requested: Enhancement "
Specixens received: 5/24/78

Ql One tape

W $/25) 72
ij G
Py

F81/00J
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TO:

1-336 (Rev. 4-28-78) N ,
N F*Al BUREAU OF INVESTIG N
% 2 Washington, D. C. 20537 ‘
REPORT . ’
of the

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION §
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION |

SAC, Minneapolis

)

RE: I b aKa;
ET Al ,
IMPERSONATION; OOJ
REFERENCE: "Adrtel 5/24/78 and routing slip 6/1/78
EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY: ° Minneapolis
SPECIMENS: Envelope ;
*' Copy of a business card
o h No latenthpr}i;nts ‘of value wore developed on
- O the specimens, which are enclog - 5 '
By E
3z e =
= U 22 1975
i, Enc. (2) .

Assoc, Dﬂ. et
Dep. AD Adm. e
Dep. AD lov.swacs

Asst, Dies
Adm. Servs, arirn
Crim. Fav. oeummmmse
Heat, . cisrmwirime
Intell. s ima e
loboro'ofy_m-
I.eg(ll CWM;.@--*
Plon. & 185p. cnrscs
 Re¢, Mgnte menss

Tech, Servs. quemm
T’,éiliﬂg e

f5.
-

LWH:dsk
(4) é/}x/

.l !4 I ! 3 '

—

/ Y OUR FILE NO. 47-3118 (P) June 19, 1978 5 ‘
FBI FILE NO. ;

LATENT CASE NO. B-.62130

: ~3,
l {)f ;Qy\ ; ,
\ Quof 77 -
1 %9 EPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY . &V
R 5:-174

Poblic AFfs. O, 1
ripds- 101 1 413187
DicecTor's Se&y M3 MAIL g_OQ}.\l :

b6
b7C

-




133 (Rek 11-6-63) , . € .o

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
P LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION WORK SHEET

Recorded: 6/7/78, 11:30 a.m. dlip Reference No: _47-3118(P)”

FBIFile No: &7.}; egl r{o 054

Received: 6/6/78 ; Latent.Case
'Answer to:  SAC, MINNEAPOLIS

Examination requested by: ADDRESSEE
Copy to:

RE: | I,
EKE; : 3

CARTRA-DE-FOACH—ZRR; £ T AL )
IMPERSONATION; 00J -

Date of reference communication: AIRTEL 5/2%4/78 ~aud m,‘[;dj ;/2,. G-1-7f -

1me H «
Specimens y (ﬂur»i'-ﬂ adlaess ¢ Sowes ,g,//;} 5.0, 57”{)
1 envelope 1 ;
1L copy of a b:}siness card(®™ AW‘“M | ””"“"‘?7
(Euidiner £set by g44ﬁ~7 fﬁf' ons (zdﬂi)
Named Subject:
I |, W/M, DOB

Name Ijlmmxwam%purposes of:
DOB 03
—1? ] | |

[ 4

7 o4
'44/%‘1’:7/\ 78S ,/0/ Lec w:’fcp cqSe
Re ul’t"lo{f & 'm%g’g:é‘; will b2 SI~Nf v ”"""’7 fé/ Examination by:

. Evidence noted by:
6.7 7f TP

ies < M
, oy [el o Blic
- G- 78 Li22dn

/);acs /zyma AN - pfo /y,é //4/ c/ed’c/
5'2«:—} /rt-ec— SNV - g ./qé 1//’/ Q(;/'/- sA 'ézMove,/,

Sptes zae. (2)

’ - >
Exqmination completed 2 S ¢ 9-2F Dictated 6-%-2F /&é"‘ fai/0

Time Date Date -

o

bé
b7C

bé
b7C
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[JLeads need attention

Yoyt B - o '
Rohing sifp .
FD-4 (Rev. 3-1223) ‘ Date 6///7;/ b7C
To: Dizector I
Att.: k’s ! LA’S EILE Mp $472- u -
r‘-* >
7 ¥ T |
CISAC e
(T ASAC — <P
Do Carin D loser
gent
-L3SC, RE: M .
Cce- 00}
{7 Steno. W
3 Clerk.- . {3 Rotor #; 12£
ACTION DESIRED
3 Acknowledge {30pen Case
[T Assige oo _Reassign .. [} Prepare lead cards
3 Bring file [ Prepare tickler
O Cali me I Return assignment card
[ Correct 3 Retum file
) Deadline (T Search ond return
{) Deadline passed T See me
] Delinguent [T Seriol # ,
{7 Discontinve [ Post [JRecharge [TJReturn
] Expedite ) Send to
[JFile (] Submit new charge ovt
) For information ) Submit report by
{JHandle I Type
O nitiol & return

nation or notation as to action taken.

bé

See MTauked Ao e
\/otm. TOLCA~ TV -mfp"”?”‘

lOe{x P‘""'S

e Se @ TEVErSE Side

GPO £ 1973 526~720

SAC

Office

s .
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OUISIDE SCEagi

November 20, 1987

50 Gull Point_ Road
\ilzgg_ﬂead_LaLand —South Carolina 29928

/Llﬂ')Mr. Carth /DeLoth.’A jg %OV@F

Dear Mr. DeLoach:

By enclosure to a letter to Mr. Gregory D. DeLoach of
the McNair Law Firm, April 2, 1986, former Assistant Director,
Office of Congressional and Public Affairs, William M. Baker
noted that the FBI would at some time be interested in borrowing
a pen presented to former Director J. Edgar Hoover by President
Lyndon Johnson. The pen was used to sign the Civil Rights Bill
of 1964. 1It is with the collection of Hoover memorabilia
belonging to the Hoover Foundation and is stored at the Freedoms

- Foundation, Valley Forge, Pennsylvania.

December 9, 1987, is the thirtieth anniversary of the
Civil Rights Division of the Department of Justice. The
Department has requested the assistance of the FBI in setting u
an exhibit in honor of the anniversary. FBI Historian Susan/ﬁy b6
Falb, who has examined the collection at the Freedoms Foundétro b7c
suggested that this pen might be an appropriate part of thJ :ﬁ
ﬁfffftment of Justice exhibit. She can be rxreached at

v Dt 218 T = 1210

™~

3 <o

4

3 ;; w& Please contact me at your convenience and let me know

4 &N §§ the FBI could borrow the pen and if we could loan it to the

g v [ ) et

B 2 1 - Mr. Clarke L e
1 - Mr. Turnerx, Deputy AAG, CR Division, DOJ Ve
1l - Dr. Falb, Room 7350, TL 213 .
1 - Mr. Gregory D. Deloach R '

McNair Glenn Ronduros Coley Sigletary Porter and leble
Evoc AD Adm 1155 Fifteenth Street, Northwest
Exec AD inv. _ Washington, D.C. 20005.
Exec ADLES 1. — Bufile 62 - 12188 (J. E. Hoover, Invitations and Gifts)

Asst. Dir.:
Adm. Servs.
Crim. Inv.
ldent.
Insp.

Intell.
Lab.
Legal Coun.
Off. Cong. &
Public Affs. ___ .

Rec. Mgnt.
Tech. Servs.

Training
Off. Lialson &
Int. Affs. _ —

Telephone Rm. __
Director’s Sec'y . MAIL ROOM%

D 4 S

@(7) SEE NOTE PAGE TWO
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-~

, | "

Mr . Cartha DeLoach ’ ' -

Department of Justice. Your favorable consideration of this
request would be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

\5)

Floyd I. Clarke
Assistant Director

Criminal Investigative Division

NOTE: Cartha Delke DeLoach served in the FBI from 1942 to 1970.
He was AD Crime Records Division, 1959 - 1965, and Assistant to
the Director 1965 - 1970. He is chairman and president of the J.
Edgar Hoover Foundation, which was incorporated in 1965 to
perpetuate the ideals to which Mr. Hoover dedicated his life.
Gregory DeLoach is his son, and handled previous matters
involving the FBI and the memorabilia collection at the
invitation of the Hoover Foundation in 1984 and 1985.
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Address Reply to the . . . ’
Division Indicated - November 11, 1976

and Refer to lnitiale and Number

-

- FROM; | | . b6

‘Committee on Intelligence the Attorney General ordered a

| joint investigatioh into all allegations and queStions

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

' WASHINGTON, D.C. - 20530

TO: Michael E. Shaheen, Jr.
Counsel
Office of Profe551onal Responsibillty

Special Attorney Special Attorney b7C

Criminal Division Criminal Division

SUBJECT: Report of Investigation - United States Recording | .
Company/John P. Mohr. : .

This is a report of the fécts:found to date in the
investigation known as United States Recording CompanY/
John PL Mohr. As a result of the prior'inquiry conducted
by the Inspection Division of the Federal Bureau of o ~ 5

]

Investigation and information obtained by the House Select

concerning the conduct of past and present'officials of

the Federal Bureaﬁ of Investigation.

cc: The Deputy Attorney General

Mr. Giuliani COZ L{(p (2/07/5/,2;\ ‘

Assistant Attorney General - Crlmlnal DlVlSion

!
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automobile to commercial garages for repairs, In addition,
a battery was installed in his car and a turn signal lamp
was replaced by Exhibits SéCtion émployees.v Mr. Mohr was
also among the recipients of tapés of music record albums
which were copied and distributéd by Radio Engineering

Section employees at the directlon of former Assistant to

~ the Director Cartha D. DeLoach (see below). Albums of

photos of speciél events. 1n Mr. Mohr's office_weré‘bound
and covered by the Exhibits Séction.

Mr. Mohr received services even after he retired
from ﬁhe FBI in June 1973. Radio Engineering Sectipn |
émployees were sent to his home at his request to reﬁair
electrical.switches,'televisiohs, and the burglar alarm-
system they had installed earlier. Mr. Cailahan,ordered'
an employee of the RadiovEngineeriné Séction to repair the
burglar alarm, at Mr. Mohr's request. Mr. Mohr also»asked

a Radio Engineering Section employee to repair his electric

blood pressure machine, and it was his request to Mr. Callahah'

that resulted in FBI employees installing a television set
for retired Associate Director Clyde Tolson while he was

living in late Director Hoover's home. At Mr. Mohr's




. t

G. Cartha D. DeLoach

Mr. DeLoach was the Assisﬁant to the Director in

¥ charge of the Investigativé Divisions. Rédio Enginééring
'Seétion employeés said Mr. DeLoach had thém make tape
copies of music records for distribﬁtion to éertain FBI
officials. Mr. DelLoach admitted he had thesevtapes made
for Director Hoover at Mr. Tolson's suggestion, and that

he and other officials received copiés. He said he per-

- | sonally furnished two dozen tapes for this purpose, but

i other employees say FBI property was used.

-E Other employees have said they rewired and ser#iced
hi-fi equipment, repaired television sets and radlos, wired
an electric movie projebtor screen, and installed car stereoi'

speakers and a car radio for Mr. DeLoach. The log kept by

one Exhibits Section employee indicates that the Section

made for Mr. DelLoach a slide box, lawn chairs, a map frame,

a Deacon's'bench, a bar, a bathroom cabinet, a desk, a
walnut light fixture, a tape storage rack, walnut shelves,

a tree—table;'faVOrs to give as Christmas gifts, and a sign
for Mr. Deloach to_givé to a friend. They also designed a
record cabinet,.framed perSonal items, refinished two tables,

R assembled window-doors, made mounted gun plaques, and a

o ' ~102-




service award key plaque., One employee reported that gag

identification orders were madé for parties given by

_Mr. Del.oach.

Mr. DeLoach's car was taken to garages for servicing,
washed, and snow tires were mounted and dismounted. The
Exhibits Section made presentation items for the FBI Post
of the American Legion, of which Mr. DeLoach was an active
member and, at one time, president. Among these latter
projects were flag holders for small, desk-top American
flags and an American Legion markmen's plaque for'graduates
of the FBI training school at Quantico, Virginia.21

Mr. DeLoach denied receiving goods or services

from any FBI employees that were not furnished on their L

own time and compensated by him.22 Likewise, American

. Legion projects were done'by an Exhibits

2lpn unofficial petty cash fund kept by the Exhibits
Section had its origin in this latter award. The American
Legion gave the Section a check to compensate the cost of

materials used to make this award plaque.

22Phis is corroborated by the testimony of Exhibits
Section employees who say they worked on weekends at
DeLoach's home on remodeling projects for which they were

paid. His denial otherwise leaves unexplained several other

items allegedly made for him in the Exhibits Section shop.

-103-
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Section employee and a Legion member, on his own time,

and Mr. DelLoach paid him for hils materials. " He 1dentified

‘one photo of Leglon posters as soﬁething the Crime Records

Division may have helped design; He identified a map to
his home as having been‘made for a party at his home which
he consiaered an official function because members of the
American Soclety of Newspaper Editors were invited. He
denied having mock "identification orders" or "wanted |
posters" made, but said Director Hoover used to do this.
He acknowledged receiving a service award key plagque, but
denied requesting it.

H. Helen Gandy and Dorothy Skillman .

Heien Gandy was the secretary to Director Hoover
and Dorothy Skillman was the secretary to Associate Director
Tolson. A

Radio and Engineering Section employees repaired
a television and portable radio fof Miss Gandy and
Mrs. Skillmaﬁ numerous times. In fact, they were among
officials for whom the Section maintained an attache case
of parts and tools for eervicing of their set. |

Miss Gandy's car was test-driven, washed, filled

with gasoline, and driven to garages for servicing by

=104~
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According to the records, approval'of such
disbursements was made by'DireCtor Hoover, Nicholas P,
Callahan, John P. Mohr, Cartha D. Deloach, and Eugene W.

Walsh. There 1s no record‘that'any of_these disbursements

| were'considered or approved by the FBIRA Board of Directors.
When interviewed, Mr. DeLdabh did not indieate
any awareness of such'diebursements by the FBIRA. ’Mr. Walth
acknOWiedged that he approved such disbursements in
Mr, Callahan's abseﬁce, and'éaid that Administrative
Division control of FBIRA money had been the way thingsr

- were done since 1957 or 1958. He also said Tom Jenkins

also approVed such‘diSbursements from fhe FBIRA.

Mr., Callahan also acknowledged the above—described
use of FBIRA funds and that the-disbursements were without -
the approval of the Board of Directors. ‘The same pointsAA 
were urged by him in justification of_these expenses aév.
already noted with respect to the "Library Fund"-aﬁd'the‘
"National Academy Receptions." The same factsuagain supply
to contradict the rationalizatiOn by Mr. Callaﬁan, ifer, |
the Executive Conference had no authority over FBIRA funds,
and were not given such control by virtue of the dohatioh

‘of Director Hoover's book royalties. Mr. Callahan also

~163-




June 3¥, 1974

Mr. Cartha D, Loach

Vice President - Corporate Affairs

Pepsipo oy e e
Purchase, New York 10577 ' /

Dear Deke:

- Thank you for your letter of June 21st inviting me ;

N to be your guest at the United Nations Association Dinner Dance iy

{ = on October 19, 1974. You were most kind to think of me and E‘

I am sorry I will not be able to attend and have the opportunity LA
of seeing you. If at all posaible, I hope to be in Kansas City '
at that time for my birthday celebration.

,.4.4
Je— e L

Again, thanks and wishing you the best of luck and
good health,

Sincerely,
/ﬁ/ 5(:" AT S e

Assoc. Dir,

X842 s1567 8- {;jq 5

Dep. AD Adm.
Dep. AD Inv. __
Asst. Dir
oo "‘s;i.;/ Y 18 JUL 5 1974
E} 1. Amgiﬁ - é,,é}:,
1I&Cm_ e S ——r——— SASSCSIONRTY, SRDRRN
SENT FROM D. 0.
Id nt. A D.(
I'“",‘j‘”"" = TIME - Copy mads for Corres.
ntell,
Laboratory . DATE and Tours Section
Plan. & Eval. o A BY — , : . !
ST‘:ainilg »r‘dbh - o i SL (e o 7 LR
" Legal Coun. h - * iy
Telephone Rm. e .
Divector Sec’y . MAIL ROOM[ ]  TELETYPE UNIT [ N CH ROG“!
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o Assoe. Dir. ™ .
: S e . . Dep.-A.D.-IN

» " . 8 ikt ) ' Dep-AL -Tove

. . Asst. Div:

@ . "\) Admin. JEO——
. Comp. Syst.
pEﬁSICO Ext. Affairg ... !
Files & Com. —... |
Gen. Inv. _.
Ident.
Inspection
Intell. .

Laboratory ..o
CARTHA D. DeLOACH Plan. & Eval. _.
VICE PRESIDENT, June 217 1974 Spec. Inv
CORPORATE AFFAIRS * e

Training ...
Legal Coun. ‘
Telephicne Rn‘

Diregt 7 Sac’'y

PURCHASE, N.Y. 10577

TEL. (914) 253 - 3027

~—

L Mr. Clarence M. Kelley
Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation
U. S. Department of Justice
Washington, D. C. 20535

A

Dear Clarence:

’ A )
[t would give me great pleasure to have you be my guest at tkg w

nited Nations Association Dinner Dance at the Washington Hilton (
Hotel on Saturday, October 19, 1974,

Each year the UNA/USA gives a dinner in honor of the diplomatic

representatives in Washington. Don Kendall, the Chief Executive

Officer of my company is Co-Chairman with the Secretary of State
for this year and many PepsiCo executives will attend.

JUN 25 1914~

iy
|

You will receive a formal invitation in due course, but I hope that

ol
- " | we will be fortunate enough to have you join us by asking you now
.V tohold the date.

= Xi

At

/\ (' —_
o~ Best personal regards. ‘/
4 REC- 13 @
incerely, b2 / / 5 é ‘9 ﬁ
i 4

f5 ¥ Cartha D. Del.oach 1@ JUL S 197
o |
,, gﬁ%/)‘, s |
"N«r L/ " /f,A//‘
- g v

‘;4’; copy made for ;ve | e
@%JU @ Sa— —




CUSIDE SOURCE .

December 1, 1981

A, Cavtha B*Teloagh

96 Perkins, Road- -

Greonwich, connecticut 06830

Dearvbekea‘ S

Your letter of September 18, in which you, on behalf !
of the J. Rdg loover Foundation, express an Interest in , b6
Hoover memorabilia, and your subsequent telephono conversation b7C
with Mr. of this office, have been bought to my .
attentions

As Mr. Anforied you, we have long needed a full-
tine historian in the FBI, and we are currently in the process
of acquiring one for the purpose of assuring the identification, b6
naintenance and preservation of 4tems and docui t3 of historieanl b7C

value, Whoever assumes this position will b
sensitive to, the needs of the J. Edgar Hoo r

In the event of an interim trans ere
agsoclated with lir. Hoover's career, rest
wlll be considered.

nizant of, and i
rary. ‘

?fgf properties

oyr interests

Sincerecly,

R "'i‘i

"’i‘ i
f oy
| /
]
i
t
i

VS

Roger 8. Young
Assistant Director in Charge
0ffice of Congressional

and Publie Affairs

i

i
N 4 - Mr. Mintz - Enclosure
| » «»1 = Mr. Young - Enclosure

“loe AD hv '« e
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Publie AHs, OH,
"Telephone Rm. .
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V28 ggg N
1 - Mr. Marquise - Enclosure ééi-é/ 7645f3*?

NOTE: Correspondence coordinated with SA
Reserach Uniﬁ, Legal Counsel Division.
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CARTHA D. DeloAcH

January 3, 1986
QUTSIDR SUUBCR]

Mr'. Philip E. Melberg

Development Director

National Capital Area Council
Boy Scouts of America

‘9190 Wiscensin Avenue

Bethesda, MD 20814-3897 .

;ZZ v
Pursuant to fYour ri I’ am enclosing a chec%féﬁ’the
sum of ten thousand dollars from the oover
_Foundatxon/ This will ensure the continuance of the
Edgar Hoover Explorer Scholarship Program. It zs
understood that these funds are to be transferred to
Brian -D. Archimbaud for this purpose.

Dear Mr. Mélbey

The Foundation feels this is a very worthwhile progr:
and wishes the Boy Scouts every .success. We appreciate
the excellent publiczty given the Foundation, and Mr.
Hoover's name in carrying out the program.

Sincerely,
Tfffi::ZD - ,412<i;”‘4£:—*“‘
Cartha D. DeLoach A
¢op . BT !
dk i e LT
Enclosure o 4 ‘u—d”ﬁhnnwwzawv
cc:i Mr. william M. Baker JMR WILLIAM M-BAKER*
3 | ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
. 9TH & PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE |
. _WASHINGTON DC 1 J

- Q- 9% Mc 7! “9%“
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-and X -look .forward to-doing so agaln later thic spring.
‘recipients fron co many highly qualified Sconts is quite a

B .
v 0

January 17, 1986

ol
1

‘29928.
L e

\/z s ’
; Thanks vory nuch for sending nma-a copy of your
letter to Kr,.. Fhi
of the-Boy Scou
for ‘the.J. Rdga
in very.

Azerica.
fcover Scholarshipes will ba continuing.
tous ok the/Youndaticn %o <do this.

As

‘B, -Melborg of the National Capital Area
I'n:glad to see that the '£ungu
X

you know, 1t ‘i3 custonary for the Burcau to host

‘the neetings of the eelection. committee for these acholarships

Choosing

challenge, and X'=m glad ‘that wo have the opportunity to partic-

Apate -in the -gelection process,
‘With warm best wizhes, —
S8incerely,
¢s/
‘Williom M. Baker
Asgistant Director
d‘otﬂce‘ of Congressional
V-180  and public Affairs

'Y = Hr. ‘Brian Archinbaud:

-6 ) ‘
Director o¢ /L= (
Law Enforcerent Exploring A
~Boy Scouts of America q
g

1325 Walnut Eill Lane
‘1 ~-Hre. W, Baker - Enclosure (aoﬁdu)

- 10 Jan 8y
‘Yrving, Texas 75038: ‘
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' 0 February 12, ’8
7

Mr. Cartha D/ Deloach %
Chairma

.J. Edgar Hoover Foundation

Post office Box 5930 i ,

Hilton Head Island, South Carolina 29938

Dear Mr. Deloach:

) In reference to your letter of January 20, 1988, the
FBI would be delighted to transfer to the J. Edgar Hoover
Foundation items of Hoover memorabilia. This collection consists
nainly of framed honorary degrees, plaques, and gifts presented
to the late Director. ' ) )

) - On January 27, 1988, FBI Historian, Dr. Susan R.
Falb, and Rex Tomb of the Special Productions Unit, Office of
Congressional and Public Affairs (OCPA), visited the Supreme
Council Building to see ‘the J. Edgar Hoover Room, and how the
memorabilia is being stored until it is put on display. Former
Special Agent Clark Shoaff was their host. As you know, Dr. Falb
and Mr. Tomb had viewed the Foundation's memorabilia when it was
stored at the Freedoms Foundation in Valley Forge.

| ” We ‘'will arrange to show our memorabilia collection to

| Mr. shoaff or anyone else that you designate. We think that you
will f£ind these items will enhance your exhibit. Our point of
contact will continue to be Dr. Falb and she .may be reached at
(202) 324-5611. '

Occasionally, OCPA receives offers of J. Edgar Hoover
memorabilia now in. private hands. As'you know, the FBI is unable
to accept gifts and is not in a position to make purchases. Now
that the Foundation has located proper exhibit space, it would
be appropriate to attempt to bring together as much Hoover
memorabilia as possible. With your permission, we would like to
refer such inquiries to you. ‘ -

] Asalways, OCPA will continue to assist you in this
endeavor as much as possible. We are so pleased to know that
@ .J+ Edgar Hoover memorabilia is.being collected in one place, and
" in the near future will be properly displayed for public view.

i4
3

¥

Milt Ahlerich 16 ‘
Assistant Director . MAR 101388

Office of Congressional _ . =) -

:xoc :: 'A‘m.,.._‘ and Public Affairs - e Sk

xe¢ AY ¢ s

peed0lti——y - Mr. Otto - Enclosure

Asst. Diva Tt " : - PPROVED: ACT Servs . .. Off. Of Cong
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Mro‘ Cartha Do: DeI;OaCfl

NOTE: CARTHA DEKE DELOACH served in the FBI from 1942 to 1970.
He was AD, CRIME RECORDS DIVISION, 1959 - 1965, and Assistant to
the Director, 1965 - 1970. He is chairman and president of the.
J. EDGAR HOOVER FOUNDATION, which.was incorporated in 1965 .to
perpetuate the ideals to which Mr. HOOVER dedicated his life.
Dr. FALB and Mr. TOMB viewed the Foundation collection when it
was at the FREEDOMS FOUNDATION, 1984 and 1985.
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March 23, 1988

‘Mr. Cartha D¢{\DeLoach
50 Gull Point Road ,
Hilton Head Island, South Carolina .29928.

Deaxr Mr. Deloach:
(@)

o As Chairman of the:.Selection Committee for the J. Edgar _
Hoover Foundation.Scholarships, I am pleased to invite you and a
nunmber of other prominent members of the criminal justice )
‘community to. participate in the selection of the 1988 scholarship
‘recipients. As in the past, this year's awards will be presented
to six Law Enforcement Explorers from.around the country who have
demonstrated outstanding scholarship and community, service.

We plan on meeting here.at FBI Headquarters, Ninth
.Street and Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C., at
9 a.m., Wednesday, -April 13, 1988.

If other commitments preclude your acceptance, please
designate a representative to serve in your place. .Please notify
‘Charlotte Gaslevic of my staff at (202) 324-5348 if you will be
gl{le to attend, and further information will be available at that

me .

Sincerely,.

(5)

Milt Ahlerich
o= .Assistant Director
g Office of Congressional
and Public Affairs

- he. pntert X!
L g et 9y- 41053 X
1 - Mr. Bishop :
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cim v —Note: This project is being coordinated. by the Special

e Productions Unit, Office of Congressional and Public Affair
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MAILED
JAN 25 1988
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o January’/;" 1989

Mr. Cartha D. DeLoach

‘Chairman

J...Edgar Hoover Foundation

Post Office Box 5930

Hilton Head Island, South Carolina 29938

Dear Mr. Deloach:

This letter is to advise you on recent developments
relating to items of Hoover memorabilia that have been in the
physical custody of the FBI or that have been offered to the FBI.

As you were informed by Rex Tomb of the Office of

‘Congressional -and Public Affairs (OCPA) on November 29, 1988, the

memorabilia that previously had been maintained by our Tour Route
was transferred to the J. Edgar Hoover Foundatlon on Novenber'2,,
1988. A National Acadeny rug formerly kept in Mr. Hoover's
conference room was also sent to the Foundation in Novenber, 1988.

This month, on the advice: of OCPA, the flag that flew

‘over the U.S. Cap1t01 ‘'when Mr. Hoover's body lay in state was

gJ.ven to the Foundation. It had been: in the possession of a
Capitol Policeman who kept it after his retirement.

As of this date, we have been unable to locate
Mr. ‘Hoover's working desk. The former Director's ceremonial desk
is considered of ‘particular historic' importance to the FBI and is

‘being maintained by OCPA.

The FBI is del:.ghted that J. Edgar Hoover memorabilia is
now being collected: in one place, and we looking forward to the | /

completed exhibit. q / (/ /z 02 é

Sincere y yours
[ S, Se—— Se—

Milt Ahlerich 3 FEB 23 1989

Assistant Director
Office. of Congress:Lonal
and Public Affairs

Mr. Otto
Mr. Ahlerich
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Mr. Cartha D. Deloach

NOTE: CARTHA DEKE DELOACH served in the FBI from 1942 to 1970.
He was AD, CRIME RECORDS -DIVISION, 1959 - 1965, and Assistant to
the Director, 1965 - 1970. He is chairman and president.of the
J. EDGAR HOOVER FOUNDATION, which was incorporated in 1965 to
perpetuate the ideals to which Mr'. HOOVER dedicated his life.

FBI Hlstorian, Dr. SUSAN R. FALB, and REX TOMB of the Special
Productions Unit, OCPA, viewed:the Foundation collection when it
was at the FREEDOMS FOUNDATION, 1984 and 1985. On January 27,
1988, Dr. FALB and Mr. TOMB visited the Supreme Council Buildin
to see the J. EDGAR HOOVER Room. Previous correspondence on this
subject with Mr. DELOACH took place 2/12/88, and Mr. TOMB advised
Mr. DELOACH of the transfer of items to the J. EDGAR HOOVER
FOUNDATION in a telephone call November 29, 1988. Mr. DELOACH
inquired about the desks at that time. This response was
coordinated with SSA ILEO WYNE, Administrative Services Div151on,
and former Special Agent CLARK SHOAFF, who serves as liaison
between the J. EDGAR HOOVER FOUNDATION and the FBI.




thqséeLoach

Mr. cart
"'50,Gull Point Road

Sea Pines , ) .
Hilton Head Island, South Carolina 29928

'Dear Mr. Deloach:

I regret you were unable to attend our VIP Breakfast on
October 15th for majoxr ‘donors.to the National Law Enforcement
Officers Memorial. I would have liked to personally thank you
for your support -of this important project to recognize those in
law enforcement who have given their lives in service to their
.conmunities.

All of us in the Fsghare,most gratefu for—the gene!l&ééi
donation made by the J. Edga oover Foundation_Which enabled the
nanes of 42 Spec1a1 ‘Agents, who made the ultimate sacrifice, to

be etched in the National Law Enforcement Officers Memorial. I
also want you to know that we appreciate the commitment of the
Foundation to donate additional money for future nanes.

I would enjoy gettxng together with you, and I hope you
will let me ‘know the next time you plan to be in the Washington

area.
-~ Sincerely yours,.
8 8 . -
o B | William S, Sessions
;: Wwilliam S. Sessions
= Director . \
;‘-zmr;‘)kﬂ}ﬂﬁf’f A , Ca~Lf',_ L* ’()fE$£3,,——Z§¥ézl
Dep. Oi. . 1 - Mr.’schiff (Room:7861, TL:213) ‘
ADD Ade. - 'Mrs. Munford

sow.———NOTE: Mr. DeLoach is‘a retired Bureau. official and is. affiliated
admservs. o With: the J. Edgar Hoover Foundation, which paid $100 for each FBI
v ——epame added to the National Law Enforcement Officers Memorial.

| woment -, M. DeLoach, a bank official, was . 1nvolved in a major -bank merger
¥, and was unable to attend the breakfast given by Director

Gn o "Sessions. Information for this letter provided by Neal Schiff,

.&ﬁw“““»Spec1al Productions .Unit, OPA ,

ech, Servs. oo

Yraining WCAM r ( 6) /
/C—/

CongAﬁsONw

Oft. O PULIG AfSS. ovmn Director 1ent, ~Teh. Sotis,

Qﬁn
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O::' t-:::n & / “\g\ -APPROV Acm, Senvs. Ladorstory 011, of Ualson
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ADD-1nv }otel, 0, of L€O

' Telephone RaN. cemen v, Dep, Oir e 110, MG b
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a)s. JJ._Edgar Hoover Foundation SCX‘\D\M&\MM

. J. Edgar Hoover Scholarship Awards for this year will be made

aundex’ your fine leadership, performs a valuable service, and we

‘Assistant to the Director DELOACH (CAD 7-31-70).

‘May 15, 1992

Mr. Cartha DN\
resiaentc.

50 Gull Point Koad ) 4
Hilton Head :Island, South Carolina .29928

Dear Mr. DeLoachs
The selection process for the recipients of the

on May 28th, and I am very proud to say that the Bureau will
again host: the selection meeting at FBI Headquarters.

The FBI appreciates your continued interest in this
worthwhile endeavor, and I want you to know of my personal
gratitude for your exceptional cooperation. The Foundation;

'look forward to extending any help we can which will assist you:
in carrying out your mission.

Sincerely yours,

| L7

Thomas F. Jones
Inspector in Charge
Office of Public Affairs

1 - Mr. Carter q Lt' LH O 53 "’305\

NOTE: Letter requested by the Special Productions-Unit, OPA.
Bufiles reveal prevzous .cordial correspondence with retlred

JMM:cjg (4) ,
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y FollDe QQ.QI§IDE SOURCE
50.Gold: olnt moa

nmon Head Is): Isl and, South Carolina 29928

.Dear Mr, Deloach: - ’
Thank you for allowing FBI n.tstor.tan, Dr. Susan R,

- Falb, and Mr. Rex Tomb, of our Tour Unit, amine the collection ,

-of J. Edgar Hoovex memorabilia at the J. Edgnoovez: Libraxy, ,

Frecdoms Foundation, Valley Forge, Pennsy a. ] I—’oundwhm

Dr. Falb has examined the memorabilia si:ored .at FBIX
Headquarters and wanted to compare the collection here with the
collection at Freedoms Foundation in order to better determine
the best repositories for the items. thile she draws a distinction
between items of significance ‘to the Bureau and those of signifi-
cance to Hoover's personal life, she found the FPreedoms Foundation
collection a fascinating one. Mr. Tomb is concerned about items
-that might be used for. exhibi.ts and' he too found material of
interest to him. While Dr. Falb and Mr. Tomb decided not to
‘borrow any items at ‘this tiwe,. they have coples of .the .inventory |
and may wish to do so in the future.

"Please convey my ‘thanks to Dr. Franz lassner, Senior
Vice-President for Programs, for arranging this visit. Hal
.Badger, Iibrarian, located items of interest to Dr. Falb and
‘Mr. Tomb and otherwise extended them every courtesy.

Sincerely,

WiX]-/a;?/ « Baker i

Assistant. Dire
Office of Congression
.and ‘Public A€ )

~ Mr. W. Baker

2 i oo 0420052 /7!
- - . ) of -
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/’W January 9, 1921

QUISIDE SOURGE

Viau?ggu;m for Corporats Affai,x‘s L

Nrehmp aw York 1957?

Rt et

bsu Mr. Deloach:

I have the pleasure of serving as this vear!
chairman of the selection comaittee for the J, ¥dga mar“
Mada'uon Ba!wltrshim.

We are most appreciative of the support of the
. Poundztion in making these scholerships available. I would
be hopored to have you or snother representative of the
Youndation assist the selection committee in choosing the
hmrm for 1981.

The cormittea will meat ut !’83 Headquarters nt
9 a.m. on February &, 1981, to sslect the rscipients.

' Ploase notify Mr.[ of my staff at !mle- )
phonae number| 1T you will be able tc join ug bic
on that date. K o
:c_,. , smmly yours,
™ @ : N v )
g — "' Roger 8. Young 1 ' s
=2z . Assistant Director - R
= f l , office of Congressional R
' S and ?t:blic Affairs \\\’\., - Q:
EwcAD i, .} ~ Mr. Brian Archimbaud
Exec Ab Adl;n.—_—_ 1 - Hr - Di‘va’ﬁ o Z/ & [;—J \
Exoc AD LES ___ 1 - Mr. ”ﬁ / .
1 = ME. Hmﬁﬁ . “‘ ; - o ﬁj
-~ Crim. lov. ' ’ PR fikitttncaces ua-wa!

Ident.
Intell.

. NOTE: W&nﬂiqmpp“p%: Mr. Young.
. Laboratory

. Legal Coun. ___ TRP ldp (7)
Plon. & Insp. __

. Rec. Mgnt.
Tech. Servs. ___

- .Training
Pubtic Affs. OH. _. Mi
Telcphono Rm. __
* Director's Sec’y _! 98'

2 JAN 14 1981




te. cacenaXuelonch_
Vice-breszicdent for Corparate Affales
PepElco, Inc. T
2urchage, Hew York 1QS77

Desv Hr. DoLorohs
Once egaln, L have baean

of the seleution coemlittee for the J. Edgar
Ax in the paxt, thls yoar's awWatus will Le prescnted

to saveral cutdtanding Law Zntorcemant Bxplorers £rzom arount the

Scholarships.

COuUntYY.

Ybe support the Foundation continues o show for this
worthwhile progean {6 infeed apprecinted.
winnecst hove esch exzaplified the highect stanliards of secholarship,

leadership, and community scrvice
bonorees will be ng exception.

. The solestlion comsittes.
here in Washington, D. €., at 10 a.», on Welnasdizy, Februsry 17,
I would be pleased to have you

or another represantative of the Foundation assist us in the

1982, to choosr the resiplienty.

galeckiun procens on that A2t

Januacy 0, L1882

h)OUIS’IDE SOURCE

asked taxﬁu:va s the chairmarn
Hoovaer Founfation

ine past schalagahbip

and I'm certain that the 1982

will mast at P31 eadquavters

__ Pleage notl€y Mo,

numher 1€ v
: Bincerely,
¢ :
e B I P
m— - ‘1 ,«:"’,;“
g ;3 & Boger §. Young .~ ([
- Assistant Director in Charge
= =z V.28 Office of Congropslenal
I - andt Public Affslss
. b . . v ey, SRS
s 1 - Mr. Brian ArchinBRAIN 9/7/,. 41053 - I@@‘
eeavits—L = Mr. Divam: v - . Jant 27 1382
Asst, Die.: 1l - Mr. Schi agba P s ey ) -’
éd‘u.i:'vl.wl - Mr, l’rgn'gh' po* [ w— - ; "
Voo, "mi - Mr. Pa kex; NI
l‘l:’.'m‘:‘::: - Mr. Marquise }(; ’ (" ,
b e TNOTE:  Invitatiofis ‘pef Mr. Young.
| T T T p—— 1 ”
: 7::_*.-:*"“-——'1'!2?:6 b {3} ,
::Mi; Azuéon‘ - ) ﬂl{i)‘ l; -,1 /%L‘:;
elephone Rm. e ; AN Y
\& Di:o:kc’l Sec’y - MAIL ROOM (13
‘5) /K o

! of ny staff at teleplwme
i T arle to gttand,

b7C
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CARTHA D. DELOACH
96 PERKINS ROAD
GREENWICH, CONNECTICUT 06830

‘ —

'Honorable William H. Webster

IDirector
iFederal Bureau of Investlgatlon

Washington, D. C. 20535 June 9, 1982

|
}

OUTSIDE Source
Mr. Leonard H. Goldenson
President
‘American Broadcasting Companies, Inc.
1330 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10019

Dear Leonard: /yﬂvig_ﬁﬁw/rfgzﬁﬁf y'//yv ZZ;%%%;ij7

We have known each other for many years and, I believe,
have always enjoyed a mutual respect and a very good
working relationship. This is shown by the fact that

I worked with you and your personnel on the highly-
successful FBI TV series which ran for nine years, and
the ABC Sunday afternoon radio commentary in which I
served as the official FBI spokesman. Because of this
relationship, and because of the false image presented,
I am writing to lodge a strong personal protest about .
the arbitrary and unfair portrayal of the FBI and its 27
former director on ABC television June 3, 1982.

umentary on Mr. Hoover turned out to be what one
respected TV reviewer called "Monday morning quarter- -
;"é//

backing of the orst type." 6?9[ 12449/ //"
- o

I was assured that it was intended to
evaluation of the man and his leader-
ship develdped th¥ough extensive interviews of Hoover
associates and advyersaries. Under no circumstances
was it to be deliberately designed to denigrate the
man or damage the agency he headed for many yvears. On
the basis of that assurance, coupled with the fact that
I had been asked by the FBI to agree to be interviewed,
I cooperated fully with your people on two separate
occasions. ———y ====,e:::3

10 JUL}%‘ 198@'
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Mr. Leonard H. Goldenson

Much to my subsequent dismay, I found that my contribu-
tion to the program was reduced to two exceedingly
brief appearances, followed immediately by attempts to
brand me as a liar through the use of completely
uncorroborated rebuttals by two well-known critics of
Mr. Hoover and the FBI.

Let me assure you that I never had possession of the
King tapes at any time, and if I had, I would never
have offered them to either The Washington Post or its
subsidiary Newsweek Magazine. I should hope you credit
me with better judgment than that! Long ago I became
fed up with the whining of a certain former attorney
general who constantly complained that he did not know
what was going on when he held that position. I think
his admissions of his own inadequacies is answer

enough to any remarks he may have had on the subject of
law enforcement.

If this program was not to be an out-and-out hatchet
job from the beginning, please tell me why so much of
the hour was devoted to the unverified personal opinions
of adversaries who have a history of seizing every
opportunity presented to them to destroy Mr. Hoover and
weaken the FBI. True, the man had his warts as all of
us do, but did that justify using the majority of the
hour in downplaying his accomplishments while only
grudgingly acknowledging that despite his faults, he
built a law enforcement agency that was recognized as
the best in the world? To say nothing of the man's
lifetime of devotion to the service of his country.

When I agreed to help in the preparation of this program,
I had hoped it would be a balanced examination and
assessment of the man and the agency. Instead, the
public was given a rehash of tired old claims of mis-
management of investigations, long ago proven baseless,
and slanted explanations of why certain actions were
taken coupled with many instances of innuendo and out-
right distortion. What purpose was served to carp about
the fact that he was devoted to his mother, that he




Mr. Leonard H. Goldenson

S | RSP

never left the United States or that he remained a
lifelong bachelor? What sort of reporting makes
smarmy reference to the fact that Clyde Tolson was a
trusted and devoted aide and then go on to piously
assure the audience that Mr. Hoover was never proved
to be a homosexual? I hardly think this tripe repre-
sents the best in journalistic standards.

The fact that the present FBI director refused to
participate in this documentary is a credit to him in
spite of the show's apparent attempt to end the hour
by intimating that his refusal was an implied
criticism of the Hoover administration of the FBI.

It saddens me to admit that the recent slanted CBS

attack on the reputation of General William Westmoreland
and the ABC distortion of J. Edgar Hoover's distinguished
career has led me to agree with the suggestions that
television news "safegquards" for fairness and accuracy
need tightening, if not wholesale revision.

Sincerely,
it N Eet—

C. D. DeLoach




Ny and it is encouraging to know that whenever the need arises
you and other former Agents continue to support the Bureau.
with warmest regards,
ncerely; /
Willlam H. viebster
Director
T e s
‘ . }1 - Mr. Young - Enclosure : N
\ ~ 1 f ’4/
4 s £ / M ",
4 & ‘NOTE: Salutation per prior correspondence. .. '
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June 30, 1982

OUTSIDE SOURCE

D//;eboach a, I>’%y2;5/ 4L

Mr. Cartha :
96 Perkins Road :
Greenwich, Connecticut 06830 i
Dear Deke: \/)///"/‘ //,'/‘ y//j(/ /)"] o /&/ f// //y'J / // y,z/

Many thanks for rending me a copy of your June ©th
letter to Leonard Goldenson. As was expected, I have re-
ceived several letters taking issue with the ABC program,

i




Dep. Dir.

ADD Adm.
ADD Inv.
Asst. Dir.:

Atl#ntic é == |

Legal Coun.
Rec. Mgnt.
Tech. Servs.
Training
Cong. Affs. Off. ——
Off. of EEO
Off. Liaison &
Int. Affs.
Oft-of Public Affs. —
Telephone Rm.
Director's Sec'y ——

CARTHA D. “DEKE” DeLOACH .
Chairman of the Board VOUTSIDE SOURCE.

September 8, 17879

The Honorable Mlllxam 5. Bessions

Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation

U.g. Depariment of Justice B
Washington, D.C. 20535

-

g: Dear Director Se=zions:

N I was most pleased to receive your letter of dugust 23rd, 1787,
=) Iextending an invitation to attend & gpecial event in honor of the 25th
V [lanniversary of the &BC Radic Series BEl, Washington.”

Thise is an svent I would Tike wery much to attend, particularly
in view of the fact 1 had the pleasure of being the "wvoice of the FBI®
for approdimately nine wears ———-— five with MBC and four with ABC.
ihis was indeed a delightful assignment.

Unfortunately, a number of pricr commitments will prevent my
attendance. Specifically, Governor Campbell of South Carolinz has
asked me to be Co-Chairman of the forthcoming Republican Governor s

Conference to be held on Hilton Head. This is taking considerable

time, and tike the usual FBI-trained fAgent, I want everything to be in
order

I regret very much not being able to be with you, and am most
Ehrateful for your invitation.

Incidentally, the Directors of the J. Edgar Hoover Foundation and
il were sorry that rour travels to Europe caused rou to miss the
apﬁning ceremonisgs of the new J. Edgar Hoover Rogom at the Masonic
Temple in Washington. John Otto did an excellent job in wour behal¥f.

%gﬁ" | @s—ﬁpwr?,m}sssm

e

l It would be & pleasure to have ryou vwisit Hilton Head at some tims
hn the future. Absolute privacy and comfort could be guaranteed.

PO | mfﬁ*i«éo‘f?“/éw//} g3
éﬁf& =L

QL M G D Deborddy 72) ofetach
Wﬂ)azlgq CQO@(\\\\B /% e LS Sy i
fog 5 . ‘£Zl/45
/\5} \ =~ ‘ ‘
Li,x.cm,u&« 28] 84

T}he Village at '\Wexford PO Box 5930, Hilton Head'llsland,ﬁc 29938 (803) 686-9600 )
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« GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT Mr. Felt

Mr. Bakér

| §{! y  Memorandum i Gl —

Mr. .Con
’ M:. G
TO Mr. Gk ! DATEJune 25, 1973 e denkns =~ —
Mr. Miller, E.S.
é f7 l - Mr. Gebhardt Rt%?“
FROM _ 3 . Thompson
OM R. E. Long ﬂ u/ﬁ’ Mr. Long Mr. Walters
- Mr. Nuzum Tele. Room
- Mr. Eardley Mr. Baise
- Mr. Barnes

L B0 01
SjBJECT WATERGATE HEA%NGS

Mr. Bowers
Mr. Herington
Mr. Conmy
. . . Mr. Mintz
- Mr. | |, Investigator, Majority "

’/ Committee for the Senate Committee Investigating

Mr. Eardley
Mrs. Hogan

William. C= )
clepngne number ’ ,~he secretary responded to the
Senateg“-

Presidential L
S be furnishe ‘the telephone numbe‘ for Messrs.

v‘.

N

Committee on Presidential 'Cambaign and Mr. [ ] was
placed %n the line. Mr. [ was adv:.sed that the telephone
number rc”Sf ‘Mr. Felt was[____] tHe telephone number for
Mr. Sulllvan could be possibly obtdined through the Justice
Departmentnzsand the telephone numbBf for Mr. DeLoach could /
poss:l.blwbe_, determlned through Pepélco at New York City.

- ‘_,,) m
Mr. advised that he has talked to Mr. DeLoach bé
and would be subsequently calling Mr. Felt. b7C

Mr. [ ] expressed his appreciation for the information  be
and remarked that he would want to talk to them and it is not b7c
anticipated that any subpoenas would be issued at this time for
their testimony before Senator Sam Ervin's Senate Select Committee.

=
oy
=&  ACTION:
u—g ———
= > L
Eg i?E])‘_,:ige /By/é/dﬁ’—g%
7] 5 .

&

y B

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED S
DATE__ Gl3clge  BY3e4ieml s

S584u5 1973
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DATE:
REPLY TO
ATTN OF:

SUBJECT:

TO:

TO:

Q - ‘ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
5/12/78 . memorandum
SA EUGENE L., PAYNE
UNSUB, aka
Cartha DeLoach,

Zeke
IMPERSONATION

SAC, MINNEAPOLIS (47-NEW) (P)

On 5/11/78 | [, Sioux b6
Falls, South Dakota, Tormerly employed as Drug Enforcement b7cC
Investigator in Office of State Attorney General WILLIAM
JANKLOW during 1975-76, advised in summary as follows:

During his tenure, he participated in case against
| who was tried and convicted in state court. b6
| | was defended by DAVID VROOMAN, presently U.S. Attorney  P7C
or sSouth Dakota,

is scheduled for appearance 5/12/78 before b6
U.S. Magistrate PEDER K, ECKER to produce exculpatory evidence b7C

on behalf of defendant E:;:::l
ot

N et

During 5/10 and 5/11/9@ [ lwas contacted by
individual who identified himself first as ZEKE and later as P®
CARTHA DE LOACH, Caller claiming to be DE LOACH said he was P7C
Vice President of Corporate Affairs, Pepsico Company, Purchase,
New York, telephone . DE LOACH claimed he was
in the FBI and was commissioned by HOOVER in 1968 as Chief
of Operations.

DE LOACH claimed he is presently investigating
Office of State Attorney General WILLIAM JANKLOW and working b6
with Senator GEORGE MC GOVERN and others to institute Federal P7C
Grand Jury proceeding concernin roblems in JANKLOW's office,
DE LOACH expressed awareness ofi 's problems with JANKLOW
and told[ ] if he cooperated, he could be rehabilitated.

Addjtjgnallz,[::::::]:received a letter purportedly b6
from , Office of General Counsel, U,S b7cC
Commission on Civil Rights, noting DE LOACH told [ . ]
he would be receiving correspondence soliciting his cooperation,.

(,29 Nzr( @ Isem —3 »//
) . . CHED.... . .INDEXED. S5....
Minneapolis L\;‘ R d SERIALIZED.CX. . FILED. .. . ¥\=

JAY'1 2 1978

ELP:cjp
5 »
(2) é: ?;@ 962 @ 7 — MINNEAPOLJS
‘uy U.S. Savings Bonds Regu\ r he P@I S@ﬁ%mw%

(REV. 7-76
GSA FPMR{41 CFR) 101-11.6
5010-112

RO, 10




4 D)
it Tavias

DZ LCICH ﬁun tloncd: at lengtlh coneceyrning foets of b6
case againg including infovration about inforrunis b7cC
and v:‘lrned not _to tell about his investigotion
of JANIIOW bzcause |l | was "Too volatilie" and vwould vreck

his effovts.

| |was told io_coorzrate Tully with loecal b6
attorney | I, 1nd|:E| told he had b7C
checked out DE LOACH, and DE LOACII was vwho he said he wns,
Latoy cozn:froni:mH:I with 'ioc'ﬂ TBI contoet
wheroin doubt was onpressed that DE LOACH was so involved,

hedged and clained another attorncy, | ],
had checked with DL LOACH fow him,

Additionativ, [ J+told[ | he was in contact DS
with | |, Dermocratic State Comnittceman, and b7C
Magistrate PEDIR ECIER, telling these individuals he had
information concerning Siou: Fﬂls detectives which he initonded
to divulage duving procceedings 5/12/70, the sisnificance of
this allegation by [ ] unlimown,

Picrve DA has heen w'rﬂ?u% 1ted to conduct inveatiuntion

at tolephono[ |, where contactecd unsub, b6
b7C

Siou.:-: Talls A intends to _attend hearing and
sube cquently to interview a ttorney [ ]+ vosarding his b6
knowledse of ungzu,o. b7C

€F ot
OB
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TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLAS SIFICATION: :
3 Tetype ] Immediate [] TOP SECRET ;
[] Facsimile [ Priority [ SECRET |
O 3£ Routine ] CONFIDENTIAL ;
[JEFTO |

$2f CLEAR !

I

i

1

Date _ 5/12/78

FM MINNEAPOLIS (47~NEW) (P)
TO DIRECTOR ROUTINE

BT

UNCLAS

| |, AKA CARTHA DE LOACH, ZEKE; IMPERSONATION; 00J. 23
c

00: MINNEAPOLIS.

| |, SIOUX FALLS, SOUTH DAKOTA, FORMER DRUG

INVESTIGATOR, SOUTH DAKOTA STATE ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE,
CONTACTED MAY 10-11, 1978 BY UNSUB. WHO SUBSEQUENTLY IDENTIFIED
HIMSELF AS BEING WITH FBI AND FURNISHED NAME CARTHA DE LOACH, AKA
ZEKE AND CURRENTLY CONNECTED WITH PEPSICO. UNSUB. CLAIMED TO BE e
INVESTIGATING SOUTH DAKOTA STATE ATTORNEY GENERAL BILL JANKLOW
LOOKING TOWARD FGJ INVESTIGATION OF JANKLOW'S OFFICE. [ |
SCHEDULED TO APPEAR FEDERAL DISTRICT COURT, SIOUX FALLS MAY 12,

1378 FOR EXCULPATORY EVIDENCE HEARING IN SOUTH DAKOTA. STATE CASE

APPEALED TO FEDERAL COURT REl L AN ATTORNEY AND UNSUB.

INSTRUCTED [ |TO COOPERATE FULLY WITH ATTORNEY | |

REPRESENTING . ;§/§7,.;5/VZ7‘-59L

@ - Minneapolis r

ELP:kegu
(1)5/?2&0/

Approved: /) %/@/ Transmitted WP&'
/ (Number) (Time) FB1/DOJ
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|

‘TRAN‘SMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: E
J] Teletype ] Immediate ] TOP SECRET :
[] Facsimile ] Priority 1 SECRET :
O [ Routine ] CONFIDENTIAL :
OEFTO !

] CLEAR !

Date i

PAGE TWO MP 47-NEW UNCLAS
MINNEAPOLIS CONTACTED FORMER ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR DE LOACH
DIRECTLY AT PEPSICO IN NEW YORK AND DE LOACH CONFIRMED NO
CONNECTION OR INTEREST IN SOUTH DAKOTA AFFAIRS AS ALLEGED.
INVESTIGATION MINNEAPOLIS DISCLOSED SIOUX FALLS ATTORNEY

| POSSIBLY CONNECTED WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF igc

COMMERCE ON GOVERNMENT GRANT, CONTACTED [ | FROM PIERRE, SOUTH

DAKOTA BY TELEPHONE. ON INTERVIEW ADMITTED TO HIS PRESENCE

IN PIERRE MAY 11, 1978 BUT EFFORTS TO DEVELOP DETAILS
CONCERNING HIS IMPERSONATION NEGATIVE WHEN[ _ |DISCONTINED
INTERVIEW. LATER[ | KNOWN TO HAVE CONTACTED DE LOACH AND
INVESTIGATION CONTINUING.

FACTS OF CASE DISCUSSED WITH USA, SIOUX FALLS AND STATEMENTS

MADE BY TO DURING CONVERSATIONS ARE BELIEVED BY isc

USA TO BE OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE. MINNEAPOLIS OBTAINED TAPE

RECORDINGS MADE BY[  |OF SOME CONVERSATIONS WITH

WHICH WILL BE FORWARDED TO LABORATORY UNDER SEPARATE COVER FOR
EXAMINATION AND TRANSCRIPTION. MINNEAPOLIS WILL FURNISH BUREAU
WITH DETAILED AIRTEL MAY 15, 1978.

BT

#

Approved: Transmitted Per
(Number) (Time) FB1/DOJ
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TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: i
JEZ Teletype [ Immediate - [ TOP SECRET :
] Facsimile 5 Priority [] SECRET :
[ [ Routine ’ ] CONFIDENTIAL d
OEFTO !

t% CLEAR |

Dat 5/16/78 E

FM MINNEAPOLIS (47-~3188) (P)
TO WFO PRIORITY
BT

UNCLAS

[ , AKA CARTHA DE LOACH; IMPERSONATION; 00J.

00: MINNEAPOLIS.

SUBJECT [ ], A WHITE MALE; AGE EARLY u40'S; 5'7"; LIGHT
BROWN HAIR; BLUE EYES; IMPERSONATED CARTHA DE LOACH MAY 11, 1978
BY TELLING LOCAL WITNESS, SIOUX FALLS, SOUTH DAKOTA HE WAS WITH
THE FBI AND REQUESTED CERTAIN INFORMATION FROM THE WITNESS PRIOR
TO TESTIMONY IN FEDERAL DISTRICT COURT MAY 12, 1978.

DURING CONVERSATION WITH WITNESS [ |ADVISED THE WITNESS
WOULD RECEIVE A LETTER FROM A DE LOACH OPERATIVE WHERE WITNESS
COULD CALL IF HIS LIFE WAS THREATENED.

SUBSEQUENTLY THE WITNESS | |, SIOUX FALLS, SOUTH

DAKOTA RECEIVED A LETTER POSTMARKED SIOUX FALLS CONTAINING A XEROX

COPY OF A BUSINESS CARD OF | ], ATTORNEY, ADDRESS

U.S. COMMISSION ON CIVIL RIGHTS, | |

ELP:kc ]

Bear
(1L f2ecir

gﬁl‘i\& [

@- Minneapolis x 47/7—- 5//%4

Enlier 22

B,

(Number)

1Ak s
; ; |\ h v\ ‘v%
Approved: \ \‘g’ Transmitted @m w Per £
\u \ ® (Time) 7|/Do.l
3

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C
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b7C
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TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: i
] Teletype ] Immediate . [] TOP SECRET I'
[*] Facsimile [ Priority [ SECRET }
- [J Routine (] CONFIDENTIAL |
[JEFTO |

] CLEAR '

Date E

PAGE TWO MP 47-3188 UNCLAS
WEST, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20425. A NOTATION ON THE CARD SHOWS OFFICE

OF GENERAL COUNSEL, PHONE | .

SUBJECT WAS APPARENTLY IN WASHINGTON, D.C. IN 1969 WHERE HE
MAY HAVE OBTAINED INFORMATION RE DE LOACH AND THUS SPECULATION
MAKES IT APPEAR HE MAY HAVE CONTACTED [ | AT ABOUT THAT SAME
TIME. HOWEVER THE USA'S OFFICE, SIOUX FALLS ALSO BELIEVES [ |
MAY HAVE TRAVELED TO SOUTH DAKOTA SUBSEQUENT TO 1969 IN CONNECTION
WITH CIVIL RIGHTS MATTERS RE INDIANS ON SOUTH DAKOTA RESERVATIONS.

FOR INFO WFO, CONTACT WITH DE LOACH AT NEW YORK DETERMINED

SUBJECT UNKNOWN TO HIM.

SUBJECT[______ |ALSO IN CONTACT AT SIOUX FALLS WITH ATTORNEY

| | POTENTIAL CONSPIRACY BETWEEN AND| |

EXISTS IN CONTACTS WITH [ |AND THUS SITUATION POSSIBLY EXISTS
WHERE [ | BUSINESS CARD MAY HAVE BEEN OBTAINED BY [ |
WHO IS ALSO KNOWN TO HAVE DEALT WITH INDIAN PROBLEMS IN SOUTH
DAKOTA.

USA, SIOUX FALLS CONSIDERING ISSUANCE OF SEARCH WARRANT TO
IDENTIFY SENDER OF LETTER TO[ | BUT PRIOR TO ISSUANCE DESIRES

DEVELOPMENT OF INFORMATION RE POSSIBLE CONNECTION BETWEEN[ |

Approved: Transmitted Per
(Number) (Time) FBI/DOJ
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TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: E
[ Teletype ] Immediate ~ [ TOP SECRET }
*] Facsimile ] Priority [J SECRET :
[ [J Routine ] CONFIDENTIAL !
[JEFTO !

] CLEAR '

Date i

PAGE THREE MP 47-3188 UNCLAS

AND SUBJECT AND OR IN SIOUX FALLS.

ACQUAINTED WITH SUBJECT [ JOR[_____ | AND DEVELOP

CIRCUMSTANCES WHEREIN' |ORI |MAY HAVE BEEN IN

POSSESSION HIS BUSINESS CARD. ALSO DETERMINE IF[____ |

WFO, AT WASHINGTON, D.C., ATTEMPT TO LOCATE AND INTERVIEW

ACQUAINTED WITH CARTHA DE LOACH AND OR WITNESY

| orR

DEFENDANT IN STATE CASE| .

BT

| | AT ADDRESS SET FORTH ABOVE, NOTING THIS ADDRESS
MAY BE OLD ADDRESS. DETERMINE FROM [ |WHETHER OR NOT HE IS

Ap¥roved: Transmitted Per

(Number) (Time)

FB1/DOJ
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WFCH9S | 3RAZALY ‘ - : ‘
L0 \ . ’ : . N . 5
PP MP . |

T
P 177AM47 1AY 79
F¥ OASHINGTON FIRLD - (47 -1“067) )
TC mxwwszOLis. 47- 31”0> PWIO?TTV
BT S 7

LNCLAS.

AKA CARTHA NE LOAGH: IMPERSONATION 2 004,

p

FOLLOWINA INWFORMATION: ’ o A

(0C :¥INNEAPOLIS)

SF Mp TEL TO. WFO MAY 16, 197%.

oN MAY 17,1979, , ATTORMEY, 1S,
o ‘ - , : ' ' Sy A MT . AUTNIT . N LT
COMMISSIo QN CIVIL RIGHTS, 12l VERHMOMT gkw,Uu, Molla,
MAGHINATOM, D, C. (gDP),,MAS CONTACTED AND FURNIGHEN. THE

i

IFGARNING IHNIAM=-RNOR-TNDTAN uLI@TIO”“VIP” THERY,

/ . - . )
yT INTERVITVED | | Iy SQUTH DAKOTA OM

9 -

) \ - b 2 v 1 !
APRIL 25, 1973, RFG\?‘I“P I“WT““ AFFATRS I8 SOQUTH NAKOTA,

4

AT THIS TIWE, TOLD HI THAT ME 1ORXTD FOR THE

L _H7- 3048

IS OFFICE IS CURREMTLY DOING A STUDY IN SOUTH NAXOTA,

bé
b7C

b6
b7C

bé
b7C

SEARCHED____ '/ INDEXED
%m@u@(%g;j“w___

MAY § /1978

il o iiNinae A PCLIS

. : - T S \
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PAGT TYO WF 47-10867 UNCLAS

AMD WAS CURRTMTLY O LCAN TO THE GOVERNOR'S OFFICE IM

SOUTH MAKOTA TO PUT TOARETHER MEANS WHERF2Y IMDIANS COULD

Ld L

CORTAIN LOAMS FROM FINANCIAL IHSTITUTICNS 70O START THFIR

ouM AUSIMESS., [ ] TOLD HIM THAT HE wAS A% ATTORNTY

AND HAD BE®N SMPLOYED AT THE OFFICE OF -MIMORITY BUSINESS.

FNTE2PRISES - I8, SOUTH NAXOTA FOR THREL YFA

]

iME [ ] BAVE HOPRWELL ONF OF HIS BUSINESS CARDS,

THI

N

[ ] FURTHER aDVISED THAT THE wamg oF[ |
f . 7 . C » ] .
L1, cartua oF 1bAcH, | a0 | |

WERE NOT FANILIAR TO HI¥,

STATED YE WOULD LIKE TO BE YEPT ADVISED OF

NCYTLOPMENTS

H .

F9-342 TO FOLLOW.

was THT onLY conTAcT [ JHas wan wrte[____ 1.

b6
b7C

“bé
b7C

bé
b7C




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of lronscripﬁon5/19/78

| } Attorney, United States (U. S.)
Commission on Civil Rights, 1121 Vermont Avenue, N, W.,
Washington, D. C. (WDC), telephone number L
was contacted and he furnished the following information:

His office is currently conducting a study in
South Dakota, regarding Indian-non-Indian ggﬁationships there.
He interviewed one in South Dakota
on April 25, 1978, regarding Indian affairs in South Dakota.
At that time, | | told him that he worked for the Office
of Minority Business Enterprises in South Dakota, and was
currently on loan to the Governor's office of South Dakota,

to put together means whereby Indians could obtain loans
from financial institutions to start their own businesses.

He sald |told him that he was an attorney and
had been employed at the Office of Minority Business Enterprises
in South Dakota for three years.

He gave[ ] one of his business cards at that
time and that was the only contact he has had with [_____ .

He further adviseqd that the names of | l,
CARTHA DE LOACH, , and| | were not
familiar to him.

He sald he would like to be kept advised of the
developements, as he gave no permission to[ | to pass
his card out to other person.

Interviewed on, 5/1 7/78 aot_Washt ngl;gm, D. Q . File #WFO u7-108687 "
MP 47-3118 —
D ©
by SA I l sfw Date dictated 5/17/78

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FB! and is looned to your agency;

it and its contenls are not lo be distributed oviside your agency.
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FD-302 (REV. 11-27-70) ’ ’
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TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: :
{1 Teletype [ Immediate {] TOP SECRET l'
] Facsimile ] Priority (1 SECRET :
& Airtel [J Routine ] CONFIDENTIAL :
[JEFTO !

] CLEAR !

1

|

1

Date 5/19/78

T e e e e e e e e e me M ms e e e e e G e e b e Mt v At rmm W P e e = e e v St S —— o o— —

TO: SAC, MINNEAPOLIS (47-3188)
FROM: SAC, WFO (47-10867) (RUC)
s aka b6
b7C

CARTHA DB LOACH;
INPERSONATION; OOJ
(00:MP)

ReWFOtel dated 5/17/78.

Enclosed for Minneapolls is the origi
coples of an FD-302 reflecting interview with || b6
at Washington, D. C. b7¢C

Matter RUC at WFO.

2AMinneapolis (Enc. 3)

~WFO -
DWG: sfw L/7’§U5‘7/
(3) FEARCHED IDEXED
SERIALAED 7 FiLED ’

LY X X1V
PAAY o 8 !“.1:"8

} £Bl — MINNEAPOLIS
V7

Per

Approved: /l/%/// 7‘—’—- Transmitted

(Number) (Time) [

GPO : 1877 O ~ 225-539
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of !runscriplion_MaéLll’_l_g_zs_

[ |, former drug agent for the South Dakota bé
Attorney General's Office, currently residing in Sioux Falls, b7cC
South Dakota, telephone number , telephonically con-

tacted Special Agent (SA) | | and advised that he
had previously been in contact with SA EUGENE L. PAYNE of the
Sioux Falls Resident Agency of the Federal Bureau of Investi-
gation (FBI).

[ 1 explained that on May 10, 1978, his residence b6
had been contacted and an individual who identified himself as b7cC
"Zeke with the FBI" wanted to talk to him. was not at
home and his mother took two calls from "Zeke.'

[::::::] added that on the morning of May 11, 1978, he bé
was again contacted by "Zeke" and "Zeke" identified himself as b7c
CARTHA D. DE LOACH, an FBI Agent. This person advised
that he was conducting a confidential civil rights investigation
on behalf of Senator GEORGE 1C GOVERN's Office into improprieties
in South Dakota Attorney Gen?;a;_HLL%IAM JANKLOW's Office. This
individual said that he knew to ba_fisappointed with
JANKLOY because JANKLOW had "fired"| | This individual

swho said he was CARTHA DE LOACH advised.ﬁha;_hg_maa_f vice
president for Pepsico, telephone number o

is individual also solicited tapes and other docu-
£ regarding the investigation of Attorney bé
(convicted in South Dakota courts of possession b7c

of a controlled substance). This individual said he would
never meet ] but suggested that | send tapes and
documents in the mail or by "drop." This individual also
cautioned L | not to discuss this investigation with the
United States Attorney at Sioux Falls, South Dakota, as the
United States Attorney is volatile and would "screw things up."

[ | recalled_that he was in the office of [ ] b6
I [ (attorney for Ef:ff:b, on May 11, 1978, when he b7C
telephonically contacted the individual who identified himself

as CARTHA DE 10ACH.

&

Inferviewed oo May 11, 1978 mJiiQux_Ealls,_jhmlth_Ik&unuiHb#__hELJLL=3118_ZZi£

-

G,
by A Ian.:b Date dictated_May 15, 1978 bé
”““‘%ﬁﬁLI _ P ? ? b7C

1
4
This document conlains nejther recomrmendgtions nor conclusions of the FBL It is the propersly of the FBI ond is loaned to your agency; i
1

it and ils contents are not ta be distribuled oulside your agency.




FD-302 (REV. 11-27-70] f f
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATION{

Date of transcription 5/25/78
Mr., I, Sioux
Falls, South Dakota, formerly employed as Deputy Sheriff, b7c
Minnehaha County from | |, and as a Drug l

Inforcement Investigator in the office of State Attorney
General WILLIAM JANKLOW during [ ] and again a
llinnehaha County Sheriff's Office Deputy during

advised as follovs:

During his tenure as a Drug Enforcement

Investigator, he assisted in the case against| b6
[:::::l an attorney who was tried and convicted in South b7C
Dakota State Court for distribution of a controlled

substance, | |
[ R

On May 12, 1978,[::::::]'was scheduled for b6
appearance in United States District Court in Sioux b7c
Falls for a hearing before United States lNagistrate PEDER
K. ECKER to produce exculpatory evidence on behalf of
the defendant [:::::] who has appealed his case and has
consistently lost in State Court.

On May 10, 1978, a telephone call was received

t the vesidence of | | telephone numbar b6
[ in Sioux Fallsg, wherein the cdler asked to b7C
talk tol ], | F=4 on a very urgent
matter. The same caller later told

during a second call that he was with the FBI and that
his FBI friends call him "ZEXE'", He expressed an urgent
desire to contact[_____ ] on a Federal case. He also
said he had to leave Sioux Falls because he had a flicht
to Denver,

At aboutlll;ﬂﬂ_a*m., or shortly after, on lMay
11, 1978, while he was in conference with a : bé
local attorney, | concerning the scheduled b7c

hearing in District Court, | | was told by
to contact a telephone number in Pierre, South Dakota,
, and ask for CARTHA D, DI LOACH,.

5/15/78 o Sioux Falls, South Dakota, , MNP 47-3118 ”ﬁQg

Inlerviewed on

SA I I and b6
S\ LUGENE L, PAYNE:sks - 5/19/78 b7cC

\
)

by Date dictated

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. 1t is the property of the FB! and is loaned lo your agency;

it ond ils conlenls are not to be distributed oulside your agency.




P 37-3118

Shortly after | Igave| |th@ noie and

telephone nunb2r in Pierre, | | received a telephone

call. [ ]was present in the room with ag
the convergation tool place, He haard | say,

"Do you want to tallk to hin right now?' ond thrn | |
gaid, "Oh, 0.W,, I sec", and then hunc up. | | then
cxploined thoet LS LOACH woantod to call hack on a

nrivate line from a orivate office whore £here wag no
one ¢loe npresont,

At this point,l told [::::::] that he was
oo on ¥

sugpicious and did not belicve that this wan wos on &
Ament hoeanse [ ] did not Tnow the TBY to onovatc

thig pannexy,
thoen gaid forx |not tTO Foriy
heeavse Imew the man wns ono pe said he wos

supnose o and thot he, [ 1 nad cheecked ddia
ont. said that he hod heen told to wive

2 nad and procil vhon he ealled,

ATher that conversation, | | dialed the
nunber and handad the nilone o L It was rioging
and vos angvered hy o feuwale voice_vwho said, v i
[ ]thon %0ld her his nans o= | | ecalling
from Sion: Palls and that he had been ingvtructed to
contact CARTHA D, DI LOACH which vas o nawe that [ ]
vand from a note that [ | had honded hiz with the
nan? on it., The girl on the other end of ihe line acted
nervous and said, "He's on another line xight now",

said that he could not ho bocause he had just
called | |'s office and had said that
was to call him right back., The girl then eoid, "0.1.,,
juet o minvte',

Then o male voice apswa2ved the phone by snying,
'Th?.[::::::]" and [ ] aaid that it was him, The
voice then aslhed, "Have vou «ot a pad and peacil”,

gaid that he had, The voice then asied| |ﬁ%ﬁf%%%:or

not he had received o letter in the mail vet and
suid that he had not and that he had not cheched his nail

1)

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C




P 47-0118

that day as vet. 7The voice thon said that a letter var
-3 a

o
ainr mailed to | | ot | Iaddress,l |
| L Sioux Fallm, and he told| | that ono

of his opzratives in Siocux Falls had mailed it out for
him Lafore he hod left, The voice further told [ ]
that the letter contaired the na=e of an individual who
wam one of his operatives and that [ ] was to
contoet that person in the event he kelieved that he
was in dancey or woo Boiny eet up.

[ then asked the voice if he was the sano
wan wio had called the nisht bBefore and had talled to
l | in fhiounr Falls and the veoice =said that
he was the sane poergon,

The voice then said that vwe have zot to wct
aoingz and he bBogan o ask questiong such as uhoether or
not | was acquainted with ] | | |
?areﬁd %hat he wag and then the voice mentioned[

0

realizes that be woas suspicious and that
he was stalling and he thinks that the voice bkz2gan to
realize that also, Then he asked again whethey or not
[:f%ff:]had a pad and pencil ready that Mv.[_ |had
given him and he said that he did.,

At thisg point, the voice identified hingcelf as

CARTHA D, DI LOACH and spelled the none out caredully
for|[%::::]. He said that he war Viee President in charpge
of Corporate Aifairs of Pepaico in Purchase, New York
and he even furniched the zip code, He also gave [::::::]
the telephone numboer | l. Ie¢ explained to

that he had been commissioned by JOHI EDGAR
HCOVER in 1968 as Chief of Opmrations, Then he quiekly
said that he was with the FBI, He said, "If yrou don't
believe me, my FBI fricnds refer to me as ZEIGY,

X
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P A7-3115

I LOACH ihen explained to[_______] that in
his canacity as Chinf of Oprrations for the FBI, he was
investigoting the Office of Attorney Goneral WILLIAM
JANKLOW, sayvins that it was a "tyroanny" since 1975,

DE LOACH claimad that ¢ was working on 2 joint
cormission which included Senotor GUORGE MC GOVERN
and others ond that o Pederal Grand Jury would soon
k2 convened to loolr into the nyoblens encountered in
the Attorncy Geneoval's Oifice.

DS LOACH exproessced avareness of | |
problems with JANILOW's office and said that L]
could be wehahilitated if he cooporqt@d with BZ LOACH,
' said, "they" bad been doing olot of 1nvesthi+1n”
and had hoowd bad things shout [ ] but after doing
soma ch@ckmnﬁ, they had determincd that 1 was an
honest cop. Sorthow during this phase of the conversa-
tion, D3 LOACT said thot he would not advise
of his »ights.

DD LOSCH did guestion [ ] »emarding the

[ ]ecase asking to advige DL LOACH o whon
individuale connected with the case veported, including
L 1 I, , and

[ , most of vhonm vere invormants or siources
of | | and othars involved in the prosecuiion.

[ | nvoided beoing snecific in_ansuors to questions
except Forl | who waz| |

and vho had testified as such at the tTrial,

DE LOACIH also asked about a cagse handled by
involving 500 pounds of marijuana which
referred to the | | baepuse it also involved
the defendant [_____Jwho, when arrested, had some of
the bass previonsly identified with the [::::]cage in

nisg possegsion,

A1l of Do LOACH's guestions woxve 3
enouch to convinge | | that vwhoover he w
to had revievad | | case reports been
details apparently Inown to him,

£3
o
Ui
o}
o]
o
o
=
m
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P 47-3118

DI LOACH then cautioned[ | that he was not b6
to tell eithor | | noxr the Tnited States Attorney b7C
VROCILAN about the investisgation of JANKLOW!'s office.

DI LOACH did, hovever, instruct[ | to b6

anepate fully with L ] and furnish whatover b7C

needed for the scheduled hearing in District
Court on lMay 12, 1978,

The c¢ntive conversation with DI LOACH lasted b6
about 45 minutcs and the conversation covered other b7C

things relating to the [ Jease,

DL LOACH then said that they had to cloge off
the conversation hecause he had to go to other cities,

He told | | that ke would be calling him later ond b6
[ | thep informed DE LOACH that he wanted to meet him b7cC

personally. At this point, DE LOJCH that they would not
every meet face to Tace bhut that they would usce nail
drope and telephones and in fact, if [ ] contacted
or attempind to contact DL LOACH in New Yorlk, Db LOACH
vould deny ever having heen in touch with E:j::::].

DI LOACH then told[ ] that he has at least €0
ninutes more of interview with[____ ] and that he would
call him bacl: at 4:00 p.it.

The converention was then terminnted and [ ] b6
then t01d| | that DS LOLACH had cleimed to he with the b7C
TBI,

[ remembered that vwhen| | Tirst bé
gave bim the nawe of DE LOACH in his office to call, b7C

roeninded [ ] that someone had tried to contact
him the night befores and [ ] at that time said that
ho had boen told that this voas the same nan.,

Furthermore, in conncction with the lotter

reforred to by the caller DI LOACH, [ | pointed out b6
that on May 11, 1978, he did receive a letier purnortedly b7cC
comine From | | attorney, Office of

General Counselor, United States Commission on Civil

Rizhte, Vashington, D.C., iclephone numboyr | |

o
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[ 1 advised that when DE LOACH was asliing b6
hin guestions, his voice was strong anddzmanding hut b7cC

that when he said he was with the FBI, he spoke a little
more hasty and softer.,

After hanging up, [ | expressed concern b6
to [ about DL LOACH being Inm the FBI and the b7C
sincerity of the entire conversation, [ ] told
1 that he had a friend in the FBI and that he
intended to check out DE LOACH and | | told him that
this was 'understandable", | | pushed[__] about
DE LOACH and tried to find out why DI LOACH wag involved,

1 told him that politicians had contoacted

bacause | | was gettine too cloge to the top. ;::::::]
said this referred to contacts that had made in
drug investigations where well known peonle were involved,

| | remenbered that when he first confronted bé
| | with the name_and identity of DE LoacH, 1] b7C
had told him that he bhad checked out DI LOACH

and thot he was who hc geid he was, Later when
t01ld[____1 that he had been in contact with the FBI
concerning DS LOACH and that they did not believe

D& LOACH was operating in the wanner deceribed,

then claimed that he also had hiz doubts and said that

it was an attorncy friend of his, | X

frou the "Acetion" Oifice of Tndian Rishts who had checeked
DI LOACH out.

[ 1 aiso teld] | thot he had sct be
earlier in the day with Attorney | _____| b7C
Pemocratic Committee man in Sioux Falls, andl[::::f

and that had told them he had information
coneerning two Sioux Talls Datectives that he vwould
reveal durving the hearings on llay 12, 1978, but
did not hnovw the significance of this yemarh

by ]

[ 1 then about 2:50 a.m. on May 12, 1978, b6
roeceived a call from a person wWho described himself as b7C
an_opzrative of DI LOACI. The caller said he hopoed
[::::E:] vould l'eep their relationshin in secret and
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[ %016 the ealler at that time that he had

since found out N LOACH vwas not in the FBI and then
the operative said that [ | wes nistaken and that
NS LOACH hod not told him that. The caller then
encourascd [ 1 to t0ll the PBI thot[_____ | had
Lzen mistalen over the conversation about vhat D LOACH
had =aid conceening NI LONCH's connections with the FBI,

FPecauge the enller had proviously discusaed
County Sheriff LIS TAWIY when he said that he frind
to buy mzals or dvinliy for HAWIEY and because he clairod
i won o friend of MAWKEY, 1 boegan to realize his
true identity and then he told the caller thot he hnew
that he was | L  The caller then ashked
how sure he vas and he eaid 98 porcoent sure, At that
tins the callexr =ays, "Well, you've visht, how did you
Ttnow?", at which tim? |told hiiz how he had
Lisveed out hia identity,

[ venlized that during the call in the
X g oat 2:50 a.rv., he was very cleepy cnd that ho
a maling a recording of the enll and thus he did not
v ¢ atiention to what the caller was sayving, He
© the nemt morning hm could veivesh his nonwory
n: the convergaiion bachk Ifroa his vecorder,
but in the norning he deterained that the botiteries had
vun low on his recovder and that the fidelity of the
recording was vory wenl,

pointed out that since higs original
contact with the porson identifying himseld as DE LOACH
on May 11, 1978, he vas not recontacted by onyvone vwho
clained that he was DO LOACH agnin, Rather, on
recontact the sam? voice told that he vas an
operative of DE LOACH,

[:::::] roirzubsrred also tht at about 11:00 p.m,

on May 11, 1978, he roceived a telephone call at [ ]
[ ] Tirosn on individual who identiiied
hins21# by saying that he woas an opoerative ol DI LOACH
and that v, DO LOACH wanted to anolosize heecause he
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could not get back to [ 1. #Be said that DE LOACH
was in onother city on another matter but that he had
Lzen told by DE LOJICH to handle this call, This
operative then began o conversation vwhich [ ]
recorded, which lasted approzimately 50 minuteg,

explained that this was one of the recordings
nlaced on the casgette tape vhich he had moade available
on llay 12, 1978, to the FBI,

[ 1 explained also thot on the same night,

he hod made a short telephone eall to | |
when [ ] told [____| that he thought this deal
with DI LOACH wns a phony deal and that he had been in
touch with the FBI concerning DI TLOACH's identity.
[ ] explained that he also recorded that call
”ith[:::::§] and that this was onc of the telcephone
calls on the cassette tapes viich he hed made available
to the FBI on lay 12, 1978,

}
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

5/25/78

Date of transcriplion

| l, attorney, appeared at the
Sioux Falls Resident Agency of the FBI, and advimed as
follovs:

He operates
[ land is paid by The Topart ont oF T~ e ond
considers himself to be a Department of Com: e nployoo,
He believes that he is involved in what is Irnown as
inter-Governmental personnel assignment (IPA). He
explained that his funds come by direct appropriation
from the United States Government and that these funds
are administered by the 01d Vest Regional Commission
through the office of the Governor of South Daliota and
other Governors. It is a five million dollar budget
and [ ] represents 23 Indian Reservations in five
states.

[;:::::]advised that he had retained counsel
concerning his use of the name CARTHA DE LOACH and that
information concerning his use of this name would be
revealed in the near future, He would not say how it was
to be revealed. [ | was asked to submit to finger-
printing and declined to do o and the interview was
terminated.

interviewed on__ D/15/78 o Sioux Falls, South Dakotg. : P 47—3118‘7%/
sa | | and
by SA EUGRENE L. PAYXL :ske Date dictated 5/19/78
; r&
This document conlains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBl ond is loaned to your agency;

it ond ils contents are no! to be distributed outside your ogency.l
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 5/24/78

An individual who identified himself as [ ] b6
telephonically contacted the Sioux Falls Resident b7cC
Agency of the FBI and advised that he had telephonically
contacted CARTHA DE LOACH in New York . He told !r.
DE IOACH that he had contacted him in 1969 but that
DE LOACH had denied that he, [ ] had contacted hin
or that he even knew [____ .

[:::::::]'was advised that in the event he wanted b6
to make a statement concerning his contacts with DE LOACH b7C
or otherwise clarify his use of DE LOACH's name, he could
appear at the FBI office and his information would ke
received., At this time, [ |terminated the conversa-

tion,
Q - - ar 4 “ 4/”&
Interviewed on 5/12/7‘:' at Slou:{ Falls’ SOuth Da'l‘OtaFile # “‘m L":7-011S g
{
by SA ENGENE L. PAYNI:sks Date dictated 5/18/78
This documeni contains neither recommendalions nor conclusions of the FBL. 1t is the property of the FBl and is loaned to yaur agency;

it and ils conlents ore not lo be distributed oulside your ogency.
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y FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

5/22/78

t Daote of transcription

|
| Minnehaha County Sheriff LES HAWKEY telephonically
| contacted Special Agent (SA) EUGENE L., PAYNE during the
| evening hours advising that he had been contacted by [ | b6
; a Sioux Falls resident who used to be employed by b7C
| HAVEEY and vwho was formerly a drug investigator for the
State of South Dakota. | | told HAWKEY that two cdls
had come to | | in Sioux Falls and that
they were apparently from an ¥BI agent and| was
| attempting to establish through HAWKEY the identity of the
; agent who might desire to get in touch with him,

Interviewed on__ 04 LO/78 o Sioux Falls, South Dakotag, . MP 47-3118 ‘/LQ
)

by SA LUGENE L. PAYNE:sks _ Dale dictoted 5/16/78

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBl and is loaned to your agency;

it ond ils contenis are not to be distributed outside your agency. l
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 5/22/78
Mr, | |, telephone b6
number ______|, was contacted tclephonically at his b7C
residence,
[___Jvwas informed that Special Agent (SA) h be
EUGENE L. PAYNE had received a telephone call from Sheriff b7c

LES HAVKEY wherein HAVKLY related that [ | wanted to
talk To an FBI Agent concerning the identity of someone
from the FBI who purportedly was attempting to establish
contact with him,

| 'explained that two telephone calls had bé
been received at ] at telephone b7C
numbar [ Jon Ilay 10, 1973, During the first call,

L lwas asked if the caller could tallzx to the
1

[ | apparently said she was not b6
there and asked the individual to call back. According b7C
to| |, the caller called back at about 9:00 p.m.
and again talked to his mother. At that time, he said
he was with the FBI and that his FBI friends called him
ZELE and that it was important for him to get ahold of
| | concerning a Federal case,

[ ] was advised that none of the local FBI b6
Agents in Sioux Falls vere known to use the name ZEIE and b7C
that it was not consistent with our method of operation
to call someone and reier to themselves only by niclkname
in connection with an inquiry of this type. Ef:::::] was
urged to try to further identify the individual vho might
call him by getting more information including a name or
a contact point so that the matter could be further
explored,

)
Interviewed on___ D/ 10/78 o Sioux ¥Falls, South Dakotag.s_ MNP 47 —3118‘/ ’%[

., SA EUGENE L. PAYNTisk ete dictotd 5/16/78

This document conlains neither recommendalions nor conclusions of the FBL If is the property of the FB! aad is loaned to your agency:
it ond ils conlenfs are not to be distributed oulside your ogency. 1
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of lranscription 5/22/78

Hr, , advised
telephonically as follows:

During the morning of May 11, 1978,
was at the office of a local Sioux Falls attorney,

. During his contact with [____ ], he was advised
by 1] that he was suggosed to talk to an FBI Agent

at telephone number in Pierre, South Dakota.

Accordingly, [ ] called the number in
Pierre, South Dakota, at which time he talked to an
1nd1v1dua1 who told him that he was with the FBI and
that his name was CARTHA DE LOACH. During this telephone
call with the individual who identified himself as
DL LOACH, he was told by the individual he talked to
that he was an FBI Agent and that he was also the Vice
President of Pepsico Company, as Vice President of
Corporate Affairs in Purchase, New York, telephone
number | |, This individual also told
that he was the same individual who had contacted his
residence on the previous day and referred to himselif
as ZEKE,

The caller also told[______ | that he was
working with Senator MC GOVERN on a committee to
investigate the office of South Dakota Attorney General
BILL JANKLOW. Then he indicated that a Federal Grand
Jury nmight be convened to explore the charges against
JANKLOV's office.

explained that he was scheduled to
appear in United States Federal District Court at Sioux
Falls on May 12, 1978, regarding an exculpatory evidence
hearing relating to a case invoelving a Sioux Falls
attorney | . According to the individual
with whom he was speaking who identified himself as
DE LOACH, DZ LOACH was soliciting the cooperation of
1n.the upcoming hearing scheduled for llay 12,
1978. He questioned[:i::::] at some length regarding
circunstances and informants which vere related to the

5/11/78 . Sioux Falls, South Dakota

Interviewed on t le #

™.
7

J
by SA EUGENE L. PAYNE:sks 5/16/78

Date dictated

This document contains neither recommendations nor corclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it ond ils conlenis are not to be distributed oulside your agency.
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casc involving[:::::].

Somztine during the conversation, the individual
identifying himself as DD 7,0ACH told that he would

bl vreceiving a ledtiter and in it theye vould be n nane of
o psroon who he conld coniact in the ovent that he feli
that his lifce was being throeatened agnd that this rnoroon

who would send hinm the letier wag an opaerative of DI LOLCH,

| |did receive a lotior on lMay 11, 1978,
which conta a_Zerox ¢copy of & buainess cavd Mhlch set

ine

forth the nawme L, wttornzy ~ Office of
General Coungs

with ¢ Woshinston, D.C, tﬁTcphnnﬁ nuher | l.

[ Jexplained that after he hune vp with the
individunl din Picirve, South Dalkota, he tolled to the
attorney,| |, «cnd[———J had %old hin that he
had checlwed out th2 wman ip Pierre aad that he vas vwho he
gnid e vas, [ Jat that noint vas souwewhnt assnyed
that be vag Tallking: with somebody £rom the BT,

Additionally, [ 1 contacted the ¥ew Yorl
telophore n7ber of the man nared CARTHA DE LOACT and waa
old by on oprrator that There vas no suceh nunhor fon
Peprico and that the only listing thoy had was the Wew
York mmber 1.  The operator told him, howeves,
that the nunber thwt[::::::fhid in his possegsion might
he an internal mwmber of the orsanization,

At this peoint, Ifr, [:::::] vas advisoed thot the

nowe CARTHA DD LOACH was the nam? of the Formery oilicial
of the FBI who, after he loft whe Burcau, did tale o
position with tﬂe Popsico Company, Houzver, DI LOACH

was not noyun to_have b2en involved on any “ BI opoyations
as explained to [ | by the dndividual whom ke talked
to in Pierre, South Dakoia, [::f:::] was informed that it
wos HWehly deubtful thot the individual he conitacted wns
with the ¥BI in that inguiries vould b underitalion fo
doternine whethor or not DT LOACH had contacts of a noinrs

W

lor, United States Commisgion on Civil Righie

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C




P 47-3118

describad to I:l and/or an effort would ke made %o be
determine the identity of the individual he contacted b7cC
so0 as to resolve the matter.

T
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

5/22/78

Date of iranscription

| |, was contacted
at the Office of the United States Attorney DAVID VROOIIAN.

Also present besides [ ] and Mr., VROOMAN were Assistant
United States Attorneys ROBERT D. HIARING and GARY COLBATH.

During this contact, [ | made available
three cassette tape recordings of conversations entered
into by himself with an attorn@Y,l ], and an
[if%ifi%ual who had previously identified himself to
as CARTHA DE LOACH.

| |explained that the conversation with

| | had taken place on the night of MMay 11, 1978,

subsequent to his conversation with Spscial Agent (SA)

EU%ENE I,, PAYNE of the FBI, After his contact with

, an individual contacted him and identified
himself as an operative or representative of CARTHA
DE LOACH, even though[_ ] recognized the voice of
this individual as being the same as the man whonhe had
previously talked to in Pierre, South Dakota, on lay 11,
1978, at which time he was at the office of | l

Another conversation toolk place at about®
3:00 a.m, on the morning of lay 12, 1978, and again it
was the voice of this same person wvhom he had talked
with in Pierre, South Dakota, on May 11, 1978,
explained that the batteries on his recorder had run low
and that this counversation, although audible, was barely
perceptible to the ear,

[ 1 explained that these conversations
vere all betvween himself and other persons and that he
had recorded them so as to have a record of the
conversation. [ ]made available these cassette
tape recordings for transcription by the FBI.

terviowed on 5/12/78 « Sioux Falls, South Dakotag s MNP 47—3118Y¥é?
sa | [; and
SA EUGENE L, PAYRE:sks bate dictated_ B/16/78

by

This document conlcins neither recomm

¢

it and ils conlenls are nol lo be distribuled oulside your agency. 1

.

endations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FB! and is loaned to your agency;

bé
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C




et

FD-302 [REV. 11-27-70) V q
. 4

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

5/22/78

Date of transcription

Mr. | |, attorney, Suite 422, 101 South
Main, telephone number| , was contacted at the
Federal Building, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. [____]
agreed to talk with interviewing agents at the FBI
Resident Agency space in the Federal Building,
was furnished an "Interrogation; Advice of Rights' form
which he read and said that he understood and signed the

waiver portion of this form. [_____ | then advised as
follows:

He was in contact on May 11, 1978, at his
office in Sioux Falls, with | |. This contact
with|[:::::] lasted from about 10:30 a.m, until 2:30 or
3:00 p.m., on MNay 11, 1978.

[ ]had contacted[ ] at about 10:00 p.m.

he night of lMay 10, 1978, and agreed to appear at
s office on the morning of May 11, 1978,

Sometime during the morning of May 11, 1978,
[ ] received a telephone call from| b
an attorney who works for the Indian Deve e
Foundation, a Federally funded program,
indicated that he was calling from Pierre, South Dakota,
and [ ] was told that he should relay a message to
[ ] to call telephone number [:f::::] the
office of Action in Pierre, South Dakota, and when he
was able to contact that office, |Was supposed to
ask for HMr. CARTHA DE LOACH,

Accordingly,| | arrived at his office at

about 10:30 a.m, and he | | and began to
talk about the case involving | Shortl
after they began to talk about the [ |case, [:fi:::]

told C___] that he had received a telephone call and
that [______] was supposed to «all a number in Pierre,
South Dakota. Suddenly [ ] received a phone call
from an unidentified person saying that it was an
emergency call from Pierre, South Dakota. Then a voice
came on the telephone who identificd himself as CARTHA
D, DE LOACH and he told| | that he was supposed to

Interviewed on 5/12/78 - . Sioux Falls, South Dakotag s MP 47-3118 7’?’
sal | and
by SA EUGENE L. PAYNE:sks Date dicloted 5/16/78

\
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get a call from | | and_be wondered if[ | bé
vas there atil Fs office. | responded that b7C

[ was there and the voice identifving himsell as
DZ LOACH told [ to have | ka1l back.

bé
b7C

then dialed the nunkzy in Pierre,
South Dakota, and turncd the phonc over to E:f:::]. He
believes that [ 1 asked for DE LOACH and then hung
up the telephone and waited, Another emergency phone
call vas received and [ |believes that [:f:f::]
was instructed to call Pierre, South Dokota, and he
said again it _gounded like the sam? voice to .
Accordingly, contacted the number of Pierre and
talked to an iIndividual. Later[ | told ]
that it wos Mr. DE LOACH,.

overheard only [ | end of the b6
conversation since he was in the room vwhile the b7c
convergation was taking place,

remzmbers that the conversation involved b6
efforts by _tithe Siate of South Dakota to entrap the b7cC
defendant in a cage vhich was tried in South Dakota
in about March, 1976, [___] believes that there was
som® suppression of evidence by the State concerning
witnegmes involved in the case and that the Attorney
General's actions in the case appsar to bz out of order
and that these points were the points of discussion
betveen[ ] and the voice on the telephone in
Picrre, South Dakota.

Apparently, the individual to vhon [ | bé
vas talking asked questions concerning | | b7cC
informants because he rerembkers that | | nannd
several individuals. There apparently vere also
questions about others believed to be informants and
anparently questions concerned what[_______] hnew about
these individunls and what he could tell concerning

{3
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vwho they reported to and how they reported their informa-

tion. There was also a conversation about iantity of
guns that involved a porson named| |.

The conversation lasted some time and since | | wvas
overhearing only 's end of it, he cannot be sure
exactly vwhat transpired in the conversotion,

It was |:| in
person vho identified himself g
that he vas_in the FBI, Vhen
he soid to[ | that DD LOACH Bad told him that he wag
in the BI,

pression, hovever, that the
s DL LOACH had told

Furthermore,| | advised that on lay 11,
1978, hefore | | called the number in Pierre, South
Dakotn, that he | | bad told[ ] that he bad
no reason to doubt that DI LOACH was who he said he was,

E::::::]based this assertion on his part
concerning DE LOACH on a conversceion thaot he had had with

|sherein[ | had told him that

DZ LOACH was a TFederal invesgtisgator for the FBI; o
at least [ ] had teld hin that DE LOACH was a
Yederal investisator,

advised he did noi know what [ 1]
Lo attespeing to achicve with| | and that he had
expraesged a degive to undevstand the identity of DI TLOACH
sinply besecause sag avare of ceriain political
ressures that might b2 dinvolved in the affair betveen
EE::::]and the Attorney General's Office,

wags questioned speeirfically as o
whethor or not he Imew thot the individual to vhom
wags speaking vho identified hingelf as NI LOACH
was in fact anothor porson, poggihly | X
and [ | adviead that he did not know this but that
he did hmow thet it was [ ] that he tallked to in
Pierre, South Dakota, on the worninz of May 17, 1975,

e

hung up the telephone,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

5/22/78

Date of ranscriplion

ur, | A
telephone nunber | L was contacted at his office,
The identity of interviewing agents was made knovun to

by exhibition of credenilal card and he vas
furnished with an "Interrogation; Advice of Rights"
form, which he read, stated that he understood, and
gsigned the waiver portion of the forii.

Upon first being contacted,l said that
he was a TFederal employee; that he was an attorney; and
that he was well aware of his rights.

cxplained that approximately onc year
ago, he became interested in the case involving
[fi:t:], a disbarred local Sioux Falls attorney. At that

time, | | knew nothing about the[ ] case,.

[ |wanted sous paper sismed or furnished by ]
and he was in contact W1thk[::i::] to get thie document
taken care of and when he consulte mlth[:::::] concerning
that matter, %p o%%ered to look at [___I's case in
exchanze for furnishing him with the document that
he desired, After he locked into the case,
discovered what he thought was eight sepﬁrato episodes

of attempted entrapment against . So he wondered
whether or not[ZZfE:] had had o fair trial,

Hig examination of the case discloged that much
of the investigation was handled by | | and
had besen told byl | thatl ]
had besen operating under some Sort of misguided iwmpression
but [::::::::]vnmld not elaborate on what he thought it
was,

[ ladmitted that he had been in Pierre,
South Dakota, on the morning of l!ay 11, 1978, and that
he had been at the Action office \hlch was the office of
| . He remembered that when he went into the
office, he saw a young lady there who he believed is
| |'s secretary and he told her that there would
t2 some phone calls coming in to him at the office and

0 s . -0t g D -3
nterviewed on____ 9/ 12/78 o Sioux Falls, South Dakotg, . MNP 47-311
SA | | and
by SA EUGHNE L. PAYNE;shs Dote dictated 5/16/78
\
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that on2 of the calls vould be for CARTHA DI LOACH and
that if a coll cone in for CARTHA DI LOACH, she should
aive it to hin,

[ 1 advised thot he deos not hnnw CARTHA
03 104CH porgonally but that he had been told bhy o
norson vhose name he did not want to reveal that he
should u=e D LOACH's noro,

[:::::::]furth@r advised that on avlo, 18735,

he was told by an unknoyn person to contact |

and h> was given a tolephons numbesr in Sioulr Falls to
call to do this,

[::::::] was asked whether or not he had
identified himsel? as. an FBI azent and he said that he
had not., He then terminanted the interview,

lto
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

5/28/78
Date of transcription

e, | , Sioux Falls, b6
South Dakota, was contacted at the Office of the United b7c
States Attorney, DAVID VROOIIAN, Sioux Falls, Present
during the conversation was Assistant United States
Attorneys ROBERT HIARING and GARY COLBATH.

During this contact, | |made available b6
an envelope addressed to | l, b7c
Sioux Falls, South Dakota, 57105, Underneath the
address was the words typed in capital letters "highly
confidential" and underlined. This envelope was post-
marked at Sioux Falls, South Dakota, on May 10, 1978.

Contained in the envelope is a copy of a A
business card entitled | |, attorney, b6
United States Commission on Civil Rights, Room 602, b7C
1121 Vermont Avenue Northwest, Washington, D.C., 20425,

Office of General Counseel, | |

[ "1 made available this envelope and copy b6
of business card to the FBI for investigative purposes. b7cC

Interviewed on 5/12/78 o Sioux Falls, South Dakota., . MNP 47-3118 ’/{?

SA| | ;and bé
by SA LUGENE L. PAYNE\sks Dote dictated 5/18/78 b7C
This document coniains neither recommendalions nor conclusions of the FBI, 1t is the properly of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it ond ils contents are no! to be distribuled outside your agency.

i




£D 302 REV 11-27-79} )
b [Pl

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

May 24, 1978

Date ot transcription

Supervisory Special Agent RICHARD A, ANDERSON on
May 12, 1978, telephonically contacted Mr. CARTHA DE LOACH,

Vice President of CTEEQZ@I&.AiiairS, Pepsico Company, Purchase,
New York, telephone . b6
b7C

Mr. DE LOACH was made aware of the impersonation
of him by Mr, | | and the circumstances surrounding b6
the impersonation. It was explained to Mr. DE LOACH that he, b7cC
DE LOACH, claimed to be presently investigating the office of
the State Attorney General, WILLIAM JANKLOW, and was working with
Senator GEORGE MC GOVERN and others to institute Federal Grand
Jury proceedings concerning problems in JANKLOW®!s office. It
was further pointed out that DE LOACH expressed awareness of
| 's problems with JANKLOW and told[ | if he
cooperated, he could be rehabilitated.

Mr, DE LOACH was asked if he knew of the following
individuals:

bé
b7C

U.S. Magistrate PEDER ECKER
Sioux Falls, South Dakota

Interviewed on 5/12/78 at Minnea-polis, Minnesota Fite # MP 47-3118 :Q,O

%
by SA RICHARD A. ANDERSON:cip Date dicated 5/18/78

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the pcoperty of the FBI and is loaned 1o your agency;
it and its contenls are nol fo be distributed oulside your agency,




MP 47-3118

Mr, DE LOACH emphatically stated that he was not
presently investigating anyone but is employed as Vice President
of Corporate Affairs, Pepsico Company, Purchase, New York,

YMr. DE LOACH stated that he was formerly an Assistant Director
in the FBI and that he was appointed in 1965 as Chief of
Operations in the FBI.

He stated that he did not know any of the individuals
lis above nor did he in any way condone attorney [ ] b6
using his name in the furtherance of a scheme, b7cC




FD-302 {REV, 11-27-70) ' .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Yay 24, 1978

Date of transcription

. Mr, CARTHA DE LOACH, Vice President of Corporate
Affairs, Pepsico Company, Purchase, New York, on May 12, 1978,
telephonically contacted Supervisory Special Agent RICHARD A,
ANDERSON at the FBI Office, Minneapolis, Minnesota, Mr., DE LOACH
advised that he had just received a_ telephone call from an
individual identifying himself as | l, Sioux b6
Falls, South Dakota. Mr.[ | inquired of Mr. DE LOACH b7C
if he had ever met him at a convention or some other type of
gathering, to which Mr, DE LOACH replied that he had not.

Mr, DE LOACH then stated that he was not fond of
using his name nor did he want him in any way impersonatirbé

him again, b7C
Interviewed on D7 12/18 o Minneapolis, Minnesota ., . MP 47 -3118"/?.5{5? )

by SA RICHARD A, Amg@:somcjp 5/18/78

Date dictated

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. 1t is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and ils contenls are nof to be distribuled oulside your agency.
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